1-Needle, Variable Top-feed, Overlock Machine for Extra

Heavy-weight Materials(Rake-in type)

FFEEEY HBEEME—FtF— " —Ov s Iy (hERBSA1T)
MOJ-3904

2-Needle, Variable Top-feed, Overlock Machine for Extra

Heavy-weight Materials(Rake-in type) A )
FTEEEYABEEYHE-AHF—"—-Ov s Iy (BERBIALT)
MOJ-3914

Variable Top-feed, Safety stitch Machine for Extra

Heavy-weight Materials(Rake-in type)

FFEEYMBEYEA -0y s3Iy (BhERBYAT)
MOJ-3916

PARTS LIST

29281607
No.1142-02







HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes
1) "% " mark....ene means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.
P4 B 1 KON refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of paris required.
+"0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part,

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—=Y R PZTHBIELT
1. " ZE” HoRSHA
D"k Hl v BIE QA=Y Ty S IC B L TCSEEES N BRETRLE T,
EENER EEFBUIA N 28RLTIESW,
2) "01” evrrerrannens R—YTO" ER" OHRAEBWL T EEW,
2. HEHORTE, AYERL, 01, 25F0HER. B (BEA-ML) 2RLET.
3. HEHO () &, ERREBRLTVSFHRATHIZLEEHRLET,
4 ASANR—TID — — — — — Wi, EERTHBLEERLET.



CONTENTS

H b/
1L.FRAME COMPONENTS (1) « ot vitittt ittt et et e e e e e e e e e e 1
JV—LB% (1)
2. FRAME COMPONEN TS (2) .ottt it et e e e e e e e e e i 3
TL—AhBE (2)
3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONEN TS ...ttt e e e e e e e e e 5
FEIRILR
4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ..\ttt ettt 7
ST EREhEL AR
5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) ...\ttt e e e e e e 9
EUBEE (1)
6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) « v vvvttttt et e e e e et e, 11
#EOBEE (2)
7. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) .0\ttt 13
Exk0 @z (1)
8. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) ...ttvriiitit et 15
EREVBEE (2)
9. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS ...\ttt et 17
E—sS, F—3BER
10. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FORMOT~3916) ... .0ttt ie e 19
ZERN—/BEHRMOJS-3916 /)
11 PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1) .\ tttittniree ettt e e e e e 20
MEREE (1)
12. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2) . t\ttetittitttete ottt 21
X XEMGR (2)
13. THREAD TENSION COMPONENT S ..\ttt ettt et e et e e 23
14. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS ...\ttt e e e 25
T X AR
15. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS . ..ottt s e e e e e e e et 27
EX 2%
16. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ..\ttt ittt et e 28
SHv B BIR
17. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ...ttt e e, 29
AT E R
18. SEMI--SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS . ...ttt e e 31
B ERF—7IVER
19. FULLY~-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS ...ttt ittt e 32
2R F— T NVEEZ
20. STAND COMPONEN TS .« ..ttt et e e e i 33

FAIBER



21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MOJ—~3904,MOJ—=3914) .......c0vvvrunennnnin.. 35
KT EBEBEHEMOI-3904,M0OJ—-3914 )

22. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FORMOJ=3916) ... .ot 37
RILEBERHEMOI-3916/)

23.LIST FOR INFORMATIONOF CHANGE ..................oeae U 39
EEERY AL
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PAR TS . . i e e e e 40

B ]



1.FRAME COMPONENTS (1)
ZV—ABFR (1)




REE.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO, . ___. DESCRIPILION .. _____] ST N S oy
1 121-05359 CLOTH PLATE ASH, RN A5y Y 1
2 121-02752 CLOTH PLATE ASM. )44 93 e))
3 115-01301 ECCENTRIC BUSHING R4 ANYIYT I (D
4 WZ-0420350-XP DISC SPRING ¥IN* % n
5 CS-0400671-SD THRUST HOLDER AIFANS (n
6 SM-8040302-TP SETSCREW PARY” (1)
7 123-00505 UPPER FEED COVER YYEIYAN - 1
8 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 53y 11/64-40 L=6 1
9 SS8-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 73y 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

10 123-00109 REAR PLATE NAVTH 1
11 123-00208 PLANE COVER PACKING N AYTAN v}y 1
12 SM-4051055-SP SCREW FA Y 4
13 02 123-85357 CLOTH PLATE SIDE COVER JAN-n - 1
14 119-49005 CLOTH BASE COVER RIEAIN - 1
15 05 123-88500 CLOTH WASTE COVER RIPE N - 1
16 118-02204 RUBBER PLUG IR - F -IvT A 1
17 118-02402 SPRING R4 AN 3 1
18 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 nyhrIyh 11/64-40 1
19 SS-6111440-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14.0 L33y’ 11/64-40 L=14 1
20 121-03305 STOPPER RN 4 LM APIN - 1
21 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YAL7:yT 11/64-40 L=7 2
22 SS-4091015-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 Fat 2y 9/64-40 L=10 2
23 01 123-85258 CLOTH PLATE SIDE COVER JAL-N ~ 1
24 §S-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAT Ry 3/16-28 L=6 2.
25 122-50510 FEED MECHANISM COVER *7974 1
26 SM-1040801-3C SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ¥7133° M4X0.7 L=8 1
27 SM-4040855-SP SCREW IRy 4
28 SS-7091410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 IALIRY 9/64-40 L=13.5 1
29 122-50601 GASKET F7V7° AN vky 1
30 119-51100 COVER VEVASI LS 1
31 118-04309 GASKET FATLITF7A N Y%y 1
32 SM-4040855-SP SCREW Fat Ry 4
33 01 121-02307 CHIP GUARD COVER, LEFT IR IN - bR Y 1
34 02 121-02406 CHIP GUARD COVER, LEFT RIFE BN A ) 1
35 §S-7110510~SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YALI3y” 11/64-40 L= 5 2
36 04 121-47203 CLOTH WASTE COVER RITE N - 1
37 02 123-79608 CLOTH WASTE COVER (FOR 16.43) RIFA A -(16,4339) 1
38 S8-2090520-SL SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 V373" 9/64-40 L=5 1
39 121-01515 CROTH WASTE COVER STOPPER RIPRFIN -Rhyne - 1
40 NS-6090310-SN NUT 9/64-40 oyhoFyh 9/64-40 1
41 $S-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 A3y 9/64-40 L=6 2
42 121-01309 LOOPER COVER h=n° = - 1
43 118-03004 LOOPER COVER HINGE PIN M-N IR - YT Ty 1
44 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MARY 11/64-40 L=3.5 1
45 121-01200 LOOPER COVER BRACKET A= = -ohar A 1
46 SM-4041055-SP SCREW FAC Y M4 L=10 3
47 121-03404 LOOPER COVER PRESSER SPRING B=n =N -F¥L N % 1
48 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FAT 23y M4 L=6 1
49 S§S-7090530-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 IMLIFY 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
50 121-03206 LOOPER COVER PRESSER PLATE J=n° =AN -F¥I {4 1
51 121-01408 GUIDE PLATE =N =N =B LAy 1
52 SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 TALI3Y 9/64-40 L=6 1
53 B1140-716-000 SPRING =N IN - n 3R 1
54 121-03511 CROTH PLATE SUPPORTER IR AHHI(H 1
55 03 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL e sy Fau{y-L(16) 1

NOTE (i#3)

01....FOR MOJ-3904,M0J-3814
02....FOR MOJ-3916
03....FOR JE

04....FOR MOJ-3904
05....FOR H0J-3914

M0J-3904,M0J-3914/8
MOJ-3916/8

JER

M0J-39044
MOJ-3914H



2. FRAME COMPONENTS (2)

TV —AE% (2)




REF.NO __NOTE __ PARTNO. ___ .. __. DESCRILIPTION ______._.__. LSS SR, SR aty .
1 121-00418 UPPER COVER YIAN - 1
2 115-00808 GASKET F1-27F N Ik 1
3 121-00608 0IL CAP Fa9yay} 74 1
4 SM-4051255-SP SCREW. ,M5 L=12. FAT %Y M5 L=12 6
5 121-00806 0IL DRAIN SCREW T4ME=3Y MIVFY 1
6 RO-0781901-00  RUBBER RING oyvr 1
7 04 121-01952 BELT COVER ASM. AN - (23) 1
8 04 CM-3002000-A1  CAUTION LABEL(16) v§I3F294Y-N(16) (1
9 04 121-01903 BELT COVER NP 1Y LA (1

10 05 121-01903 BELT COVER A LMIAT - 1
11 06 CH-3002001-A1  SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). TvE yIat b 3(73v) i
12 100-04109 GROUND MARK 7N R-T 1
13 123-86009 BRAND LABEL 7 IYN TN 1
14 $S-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FAT 1Y 15/64-28 L=12 3
15 121-01804 COOLING FAN PLATE VA%%777v 14 1
16 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 $73%¥ M4X0.7 L=8 1
17 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW VAN Vi 2
18 121-00517 UPPER COVER GASKET YTINT =N yXY 1
19 122-50205 SIDE COVER VIAIIN ~ 1
20 121-00301 SIDE COVER GASKET VIAVHN =N ¥y 1
21 122-58000 BUSH AFT AN =77 yIa 1.
22 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FA Y 3
23 SH-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 $53%y" M4X0.7 L=8 1
24 123-00653 BRAND LABEL ASM. VAR 2 MV AN VA 1
25 SHM-4040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FAT 23y M4X0.7 L=6 2
26 TA-2050805-R0  RUBBER PLUG hAtY D=20.5 L=38 1
27 §S-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 nya7E Wb 15/64-28 1
28 118-05207 THREAD GUIDE, LARGE 1P3F & A 2
29 01 TA-1871602-R0O  RUBBER PLUG Aty D=18.7 L=16 1
30 §S-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 A%y 11/64-40 L=7 1
31 WZ-0850302-K0  WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 FIA A 4 % 8.5X12.5X0.3 1
32 B3013-141-HOA  WASHER Leauyh Ay x Bk 1
33 121-02000 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET A KT HN -5 4 1
34 $8-7090611-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 YheI%5y 9/64-40 L=6.1 2
35 02 121-02109 SAFETY PLATE A BTN - 1
36 115-03703 SCREW STUD JF2-F Wb 4
37 WP-0751576-SD  WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 es¥ % 7.5%19X1.5 4
38 WS-0822010-KP  SPRING WASHER 8.2X15X2 N F¥ A% 8.2X15X2 4
39 NS-6680410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 oyErFYy 9/32-28 4
40 115-03919 0IL RESERVOIR GASKET F7° 78 RIN RV 1
41 115-03885 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 77" 74 XY (I3) 1
42 R0-0742401-00  RUBBER RING oYy (1
43 SM-0081001-SD  SCREW M2ZY" M8 L=10 ¢
44 115-03810 0IL RESERVOIR 77" 5% ¥) (D
45 TA-0750704-R0  RUBBER PLUG ALY 1
46 TA-1701107-RO° RUBBER PLUG pARY 1
47 01 121-04907 SAFETY PLATE AR AN - 1
48 03 121-05201 BELT COVER AT AN - (B) 1
49 03 SK-3412000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 YAEs%y” D=4.1 L=20 3
50 PS-0300132-KH  SPRING PIN 3X13 A7V ey 1
51 04 CM-3002001-01  SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL). TVEYIAT L 1(327) 1

NOTE (i%32)

01....FOR MOJ-3904,M0J-3914

02....FOR MOJ-3916
03....FOR JE
04....FOR JAPAN
05....FOR EXPORT

06....FOR EXPORT(EXCEPT JE)

MOJ-3904,M0J-3914
MOJ-3916 f

JEA

HA A

ey

g A (JER®RL)



3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS

FEABILR




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. ________. DESCRIPTILON _________] LA S B Qy_
1 01 121-08213 ~ CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D DA% 1
2 01 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FN Ry 3
3 02 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FAT 3y 3
4 02 121-08304 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D D A% 1
5 121-08403 GASKET DAL A y¥Y 1
6 01 BI215-804-000 BALL BEARING D 3337 K -ANTIVY D i
7 02 SB-1100003-00  BALL BEARING LAY 2NV 1
8 121-08007 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING C CAA 1
9 121-08106 OIL ADJUSTING BAR MIEVSEVA ) 1

10 123-71506 CRANK SHAFT AV 1
11 121-32155 KNIFE DRIVING ROD ASM. I AZRYR 73 1
12 121-32106 KNIFE DRIVING ROD 9T AZoyh (1
13 $S-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 Ihe73y 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
14 $5-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Ihe737 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
15 123-72652 NEEDLE DRIVING ROD ASM. WALV WA 1
16 123-72603 CONNECTING ROD M7h yayh (1)
17 $S-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 IhEIFY 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
18 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 L7339 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
19 B1212-704-000 BEARING RETAINER B 7YV pAY 1
20 03 B1211-804-000 BALL BEARING B J1y ) K - 7YV B 1
21 123-750561 UPPER LOOPER ARM ASM. NI{hFve vit 4b (0339) 1
22 S8-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 IIe73y 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
23 SS-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IheF3y 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
24 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 oYAs7+% bh M6 L=12 (1
25 123-75309 STOPPER (L) B=ne -0y 7Uh° AeA ) 2
26 01 123-75150 LOWER LOOPER ARM A ASM. MAMFE v 4R (0339) 1
27 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 L33y 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
28 SS-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 53y 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
29 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 oYhs7+E b M6 L=12 (1)
30 02 123-75259 LOWER LOOPER ARM B ASM. MAhFVE v 4h (033Y) 1
31 SS-TIT1810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 73y 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
32 SS-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 Ihe3%y° 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
33 SS-7111810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=18 Ie73y 11/64-40 L=18 3
34 121-07900 BALANCER N 7Y 1
35 $5-4080620-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 A %Y 1/8-44 L=6 2
36 SS-5080212-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2 NAYE 3T 5
37 123-75408 STOPPER (R) B=n =upht 7UN AIF 2
38 05 119-56505 HANDWHEEL C MR AR (C) 1
39 03 B1211-804-000 BALL BEARING B yi¥ s ¥ - TIV B 1
40 115-10609 WASHER LA kb 1
41 WZ-2640310-KH  WAVED WASHER 26.4X33.9X3.5 FIOAY h 326.4X33.9X3.5 1
42 R0-3473501-00  RUBBER RING 0yy7° 1
43 121-07702 THRUST HOLDER AFADYY 1
44 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW FAT XY M5 L=8 3
45 * 122-80103 0IL SHIELD 1y 777 7%) 1
46 118-116189 COOLING FAN VAxy7777 1
47 120-02606 HANDWHEEL A MoI WA 1
48 §S-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 PARY* 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
49 WP-0764016-SP  WASHER L3 B % 76X20%4 1
50 $S-9681610-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 1=16 nyh7E b 9/32-28 L=16 1
51 04 120-25706 FLYWHEEL (C) P30y (C) 1
NOTE (E52) 0l....FOR M0J-3904,40J-3914 M0J-3904,M0J-3914 4

02....FOR M0J-3916
03....SELECTIVE PART

04, ...FOR MOJ-3904,M0J-3916

05....FOR MOJ-3914

MOJ-3916fH

BRI &
MO0J-3904,M0J-3916 /i
MOJ-3914/

FOR BALL HOLDER ASM., ORDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED.

EBMEIE. By POADEXRZY ET,



4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

STERBIBABELR




REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. _______.. DESCRIPTION _________| LSRN S SN L
1 121-09666 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM ASM. WAL ORY 1
2 121-09617 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM Y PAN D €D
3 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 OYhI7IEY M6 L=14 (1
4 SS-8090530-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 A%y 9/64-40 L=5 2
5 121-09302 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT N Vv Yy g 1
6 122-52805 BUSHING,REAR RYIR 9V IRIASL 1
7 %02 MDO-50052100 DOX5 (S-SHAPE) #21S8 DOX5(Ss1¥" 3y) #218 1
8 121-09500 BUSHING, REAR NIV YT yIuAAL 1
9 €S8-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 A7Av94 D=12 W=10 73 2

10 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 A%y 1/4-40 L=6 (4)
11 01 118-23804 CRANK PIN C 1797438 7700007 C 1
12 121-09260 FEED FOREKED CRANK ASM. INANM VLS E VPR 1
13 121-09211 NEEDLE DRIVING FORKED CRANK NYID YTERRITYT 1
14 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 yHy7FEY M6 L=14 (1)
15 01 121-09955 LINK PIN C ASM. MIZh ivre vC(I3) 2
16 €Q-2520000-00 OIL WICK ¥y (0.07)
17 01 121-09906 LINK PIN C M IV eV C (2)
18 %02 123-78816 NEEDLE CLAMP FOR ONE NEEDLE AyE YN INMIR A 1
19 403 123-78915 NEEDLE CLAMP FOR TWO NEEDLE YA INYR R 1
20 %04 123-79012 NEEDLE CLAMP,CHAIN LOOPER =¥ ayhvnyR A 1
21 123-72009 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK VANV 1
22 123-72157 NEEDLE HOLDER ASM. R4 433hn ~(053y) 1
23 * 121-10227 NEEDLE BAR NVE Y (D
24 123-72108 NEEDLE HOLDER METAL NYE FARN ()
25 R0-1082401-00 RUBBER RING oyyr 1
26 * SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 MAZY" M4 L=6 1
27 05 121-11209 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE NPTV 1
28 S8-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAT Ry 11/64-40 L=5 1
29 03 121-11308 THREAD GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE kYN Y NIRTYH 1
30 04 123-86603 THREAD GUIDE, CHAIN LOOPER =¥ ayhyNIb TV 1
31 %03 MDO-50081800 DOX5 (S-SHAPE) #18S DOX5(S#{¥" ay) £18S 2
32 SM-4040855-SP SCREW Fa R 1
33 03 123-72306 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE IEA 247 i I 1
34 04 123-72405 CHAIN LOOP =7 RNV U AN 1
35 121-12108 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE STAND NAh TYHE A 1
36 SM-4040855-SP SCREW FART 2
37 SS-6080720-SP SCREW v73y" 1/8-44 L=7 1
38 123-04309 NEEDLE CLAMP HOLDER NIPAA ¥ 1
39 123-04408 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE NPTV 1
40 121-10904 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE MAMYI(E A 1
41 121~-10805 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING NI{MEET N R 1
42 SD-0280401-SL HINGE SCREW D=2.8 H=4 & 3y D=2.8 H=4 1
43 06 SS-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 ARy 1/8-44 L=2.8 2
44 02 123-04002 NEEDLE THREAD BALANCE VRSS2 A 1
45 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v7%y" 9/64-40 L=6 2
46 03 123-04101 TAKE-UP LEVER, 2-NEEDLE =FYNINIARTUE Y 1
47 04 123-86504 TAKE-UP LEVER, CHAIN LOOPER VLS VIV EL S ML 1
48 . 02 SS-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 A%y 1/8-44 1=2.8 1
49 *04 MDO-50052100 DOX5 (S-SHAPE) #218 DOX5(Sy{¥ ay) #2138 2

NOTE (#E&E)

01....SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE

02....FOR M0J-3904
03....FOR MOJ-3914
04....FOR M0J-3916
05....FOR M0J-3904,M0J-3916
06....FOR M0OJ-3914,M0J-3916

BRPAGHS
MOJ-3904f3
MOJ-3914fH
MOJ-3916
MOJ-3904,M0J-3916 A
MOJ-3914,M0J-3916 A



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
EUBE (1)

B




RFONO O NOTE _  _PARTNO.  _  __ ____._ DESCRIPTION _ _________. [ T SRR 1 S
1 118-24067 MAIN FEED ROCKER ASM, Yax2y95 (73) 1
2 115-30110 MAIN FEED ROCKER Y2ty 97 (D
3 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 uyEI7IE Wb U6X0.8 L=12 (D
4 118-24018 PIN VAV VAL S A (D
5 119-48601 WASHER B Yak2V9F ¥ # 3(B) (1)
6 NS-6620320-SP NUT 3/16-32 ayhsrvh 3/16-32 )
7 TA-1030402-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=10.3 L=4 A%y D=10.3 L=4 1
8 118-24108 MAIN FEED LINK Y1k 7997 1
g B1620-804-000  COLLAR YRy v V- 1

10 B2107-816-000  WASHER nyh ¥ hE 1
11 $S-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 v33y° 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
12 01 118-23606 CRANK PIN APV7AR ISV Y A 1
13 01 118-23705 CRANK PIN B 1797898 15v9¢ Y B 1
14 01 118-23804 CRANK PIN C A7V74%% 150 Y C 1
15 01 118-23903 CRANK PIN D A7Y74%8 I597¢ Y D 1
16 121-17206 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FRO 79y 7 TR 1
17 TA-2050416-R0  RUBBER PLUG hA%Y 1
18 B1611-804-0A0-A FORKED LINK ASM. A7V IRRAITVI(I3) 1
19 121-19210 FORKED CRANK Y VANLST Vol (1
20 SM-6061402-TP  SCREW M6 L=14 OYhI7+EyT M6 L=14 ()
21 CS-095081A-SBE  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9.53 W=8 25AF9% D=9.53 W=8 73 2
22 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 A" 11/64-40 L=3.5 (4)
23 121-17305 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, REA 2793 7 yyuAa 1
24 121-18907 FEED SHAFT A7y 7 1
25 121-16174 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY ASM. APVHRYY B 1(73) 1
26 121-18808 RATCHET GEAR FFzYME Y (1)
27 §5-8110750-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 MY 11/64-40 L=6.5 (D
28 SS-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 v33y° 11/64-40 L=6.5 ¢))
29 SD-0260271-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 2.60 H= 2.7 2 vxy D=2.6 H=2.7 (N
30 B1604-704-000  RATCHET PAWL ST b (1)
31 PS-0300132-KH  SPRING PIN 3X13 A7 Yy (2)
32 $S-7110810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 IRy 11/64-40 L=8 (2)
33 121-16307 FEED CAM BLOCK AYHh B7av (1)
34 121-16406 FEED ADJUSTING CAM A7y Fav%y ha (1)
35 121-16216 FEED CAM A2Y 04 (1)
36 121-16117 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY ATVRAYY & 4 (1)
37 §S-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 IIL53Y" 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
38 121-18600 OIL SHEET AVE AV 7 AN 1
39 118-28704 SLIDE BLOCK I3 AVEIT Y 1
40 121-16505 CRANK ROD A7 257 ayh 1
41 01 121-16703 NEEDLE BEARING B A7YN 7YV B 1
42 B1652-704-000  SPRING AYE AV N3 1
43 121-18501 . PUSH BUTTON STUD E Ry 1
44 SM-4041401-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 - Far 23y M4X0.7 L=14 1
45 B1606-704-000  RATCHET PAWL SPRING S#TYh IV § 1
46 121-17107 RATCHET GEAR SPRING FFzyME Y N 3 1
47 $S-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.5 L33y 1/8-44 L=2.5 1

NOTE (#&&)

01....SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE BR» A S &

1N —



6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)

EDER (2)




WP-0371016-5D
SL-4051231-SC
§S-4090515-SP
WP-0621016-SD

B1647-704-000-4

WASHER 3.7X8X1

SCREW M5 L=12

SCREW 9/64-40 L=5

WASHER 6, 2X13X1
DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT

TS & 3.7%8KT -
¥ AUEIN 23 M5 L=12
FAC2Y 9/64-40 L=5
eI¥ b 3 6.2X13X1

SANER v arlS

REF.NO _ NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. ________. DESCRIPTION _________. LI S Qty_ _
1 118-24505 FEED BAR SHAFT 3-V -hy By s 1
2 SY-4040855-SP SCREW Iy 1
3 119-91502 SPRING ¥ 9FIVRIVN N % 1
4 TA-0800504-RO PLUG D=8 L=4.5 Aty D=8X4.5 1
5 RO-0781901-00 RUBBER RING ¥y 1
6 T18-246b3 THRUST COLLAR ASH. FFLAFEX I3 1
7 $5-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=3.0 MAZY 1/4-40 L=3 (n
8 115-29914 WASHER N EvHLY ¥ i % 1
9 B1624-704-000 SLIDE BLOCK 3-p -y HE hyav 1

10 118-28050 COLLAR ASM. $4I3 7 A3~ 13 1
1 SS-BT10410-TP SCREW 11/64-40L=3.5 PARYT 11/764-40 L=3.5 [@))
12 01 117-01604 MAIN FEED DOG JaFrIN 1
13 02  120-13306 MAIN FEED DOG Jakrym 1
14 03  123-82503 MAIN FEED DOG YaxsIn 1
15 S8-9111050-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 oYhs% Ah 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
16 047 " I16-51309 AUXTLTARY FEED DOG w7 I XTIV !
17 03  115-28502 AUXILIARY FEED DOG pA-v v 1
18 §$§-4080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 Fa Ry 1/8-44 L=6.4 1
19 121-17461 MAIN FEED BAR ASM, AL VLEVINY VAOEY 1
20 121-17511 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR VLA EVL Y (1)
21 121-17412 MATN FEED BAK PEF AEVINE T (1)
22 01  117-00507 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 77y 1
23 02 120-13405 SUB FEED DOG TIEIIN 1
24 03  115-28403 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 7IEIYN 1
25 §8-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 uyhsE yb 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
26 RE-0500000-X0 E-RING EF ZbAY 5 1
27 118-26310 ADJUSTING LINK ¥V 9Faveysy 1
28 Sp-0720271-SP HINGE SCREW D=7,2 H=2,7 & vxy D=T.2 H=2.7 I
29 118-28563 DIFFERENTTAL FEED ROCKER ASM. TIRIV9F (43) 1
30 118-25304 PIN L (1)
31 1T8-26401 PTN COVER ZE LA R [@Y)
32 $5-6080410-SP * SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 32y 1/8-44 L=4 (2)
33 118-28514 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASH. 7IFI997 (D
34 SM-~6051202-TP SCREW M8X0.8 L=12 oYAr7+F b ¥5X0.8 L=12 n
35 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK NI Y& ¥ 7vi4{a0 1
36 T18-25858 ROCKER SHAFT ASM. FN - FIRIT T I3 I
37 118-28605 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER $h UFarLyyF 1
38 S$8-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 v5x 1/4-40 L=11 1
39 88-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 1=3 IhE33y" 3/32-56 L=3 6
40 121-19756 RUBBER PLATE ASM. Y977 F¥)T A(U3) 1
[3 121-19806 RUBBER PREESSER PLATL 77 7xJT IF¥T(R 1
42 121-19608 OIL SHIELD RUBBER 77 %1 A 1
43 121-19905 RUBBER COVER 77 7%0a A A 1
44 121-20002 RUBBER BASE PLATE 77 3%V A8 {14 1
45 S§-7090620-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 IREIRY 9/64-40 L=6.1 2
46 T2T-19400 RUBBER CASE & 97 vT Mj-A I
47 118-27607 OIL SHIELD RUBBER,LOWER YA77 5T A 1
48 S§-7060510-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 YALI%y 3/32-56 L=4.8 2
49 118-24703 FEED BAR SUPPORT 3-p -y A3z 2
50 121-19509 RUBBER U VT A 1
51 TT8-27904 RUBBER LEPAVEN 1
52 R0-4801201-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
53 03  118-28407 THROAT PLATE SUPPORT G NA{EFHL G 1
54 115-29005 STOPPER Fh -FI-1Y ZpIH° - 2
55 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 73 i % 4.8%X8.4X0.8 4
56 SH-4041055-5P SCREW FARYT M4 L=10 4
57 58-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 7%y 9/64-40 L=6 4
58 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ejf 2pA7 3 - 1
59 118-26104 DIFFERENTIAL FEED SCREW ¥ - b FINRIRY 1
118-25808 DIFFERENTIAL FEED GRADUATION ¥b - FIvRY AEV(E 1
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
I

BI646-704-000-A

118-26005
WP-0460556-5D
118-26203
121-18709

DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW
DIFFERENTIAL FEED BLOCK
WASHER 4.6X7.5X0.5

SPRING

ROCKER SHAFT METAL

FV - TR

- U FATEYIN

L9 b % 4.6X7.5X0.5
b U AN N
FhT Y Fagkyy AN

duooocdoosace
— S @ &0 -3 O G Lo b e O

RO-0BUT501-00
NOTE (&)

RUBBER RING

01....FOR MOJ-3904
02....FOR MOJ-3914
03....FOR MOJ-3816
04...,.FOR MOJ-3904,M0J-3914

—192 -

o7

MOJ-39044
MOJ-3914H
MOJ-3916 /4
MOJ-3904,40J-3814/



7. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
EEDER (1)

I I BN



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. __ ______. DESCRIPTION _________. LIS S S aty |
1 123-08100 HORIZONTAL ARM C Y7 C 1
2 123-08209 HORIZONTAL SHAFT ZENY 7 1
3 123-09308 VERTICAL ROD 3" avy oyh 1
4 123-09407 VERTICAL SLIDE BLOCK I avy M 1
5 123-09506 VERTICAL ADJUST PIN 3 ayy Fagkye v 1
6 123-05605 ADJUST ARM Ay Faveyur I
7 123-09704 ADJUST ARM SPRING FAYEIVT N % 1
8 123-09803 SHAFT METAL(FRONT) 3 any ¥ JNTAAL 1
9 123-09902 VERTICAL SHAFT REAR METAL ¥ avy ¥ yuyuARn 1

10 123-10009 SHAFT Fanyy 1
T 123-10108 UPPER FEED SLIDE BLOCK TIATIRTIN 1
12 123-10207 UPPER FEED BAR YIFIYIYN ThY 1
13 123-10306 0IL THROWER RUBBER PRESSER 77 7%)1 Af¥x 1
14 123-06007 LIFTER RUBBER Y758-1 4 1
15 123-10504 FEED BAR FELT gk hvEayazzih 1
16 123-10603 GUIDE A YN TAI AN A I
17 123-10702 GUIDE B ayh v {4V B 1
18 123-10850 ADJUST SCREW ASM. VIRTFIVEIRY I3 1
19 123-10801 ADJUST SCREW UL BRASEVESr (1)
20 123-10900 ADJUST SCREW PLATE FaTLIRy AEVM2 (D
21 123-08409 METAL, RiAKR AANTE T TITUAAN 1
22 123-11007 UPPER PRESSER SPRING UyR¥IA & 1
23 123-11106 UPPER PRESSER SLIDE BLOCK yi¥Tay 1
24 123-12203 SHAFT SCREW BACE ey A 1
25 123-12302 SHAFT SCREW SaS T AT 1
26 123-08300 METAL, FRONT AT 9T INIAAN I
27 TA-0340201-R0O PLUG D=3.4X3.9 L=S MAtY D=3.4X3.9 L=2 1
28 115-66809 OIL SEAL YIARY" 7 FART-N T
29 119-13407 SLIDE BLOCK WASHER VULVER VES A 1
30 119-14405 NUT Favey ¥ b 1
31 0T E1612-804-C00 CRANKPIN C ATV75E 77970 v € 1
32 B2024-771-000 SUSPENSION SCREW YYLNEY N R 1
33 CS-100101E-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. AN YRFAMVGT- (D) 2
34 $8-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 MA%Y 1/4-40 L=4.5 (2)
35 CS-111101H-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. ¥ 3y ¥ 7E3AMIT-(73) 1
36 S5-8660330-5P SCREW 1/4-40 L=3.0 FA%YT 1/4-40'L=3 [@))]
37 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK v 0.08
38 NM-6040000-SN NUT M4 oyhrFoh M4 1
39 NM-6080011-SF NUT M8 oyhsF/h M8 172 1
40 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 EX AbAy 4 1
4] SH-9051203-CP SCREW M5 L=12 ayhZs b Mb L=12 2
42 SM-9061250-TP SCREW M6 L=12 oyhyE WV M6 L=12 1
43 SM-9061250-TP SCREW M6 L=12 Dyh7E b M6 L=12 1
44 SS-2110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 7Ry 11/64-40 L=7 1
45 . SS-6110420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4,8 v533 11/64-40 L=4.8 1
45 SS-6T110520-TF SCREW  11/64-40 L=4.5 735 11764-40 L=4.5 I
47 §S-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 b33y 11/64-40 1=6.5 1
48 SS-6110820-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 L%y 11/64-40 L=8 1
49 5S-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 7Ry 9/64-40 L=3.5 1
50 §S-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 73y 11/64-40 L=T7 1
51 BI5Z5-704-000 OIL FELT NIFR - YDA 730h 2
52 B3525-704-000 OIL FELT MYIP - VIR 7TRB 2
53 TA-0180401-M0 NEEDLE COOLER PLUG CAP Mty D=1.8X2.1 L=4.3 1
54 TA-0180401-M0 NEEDLE COOLER PLUG CAP Aty D=1.8X2.1 L=4.3 1
55 TA-0340201-R0 PLUG D=3.4X3.9 L=S Aty D=3.4X3.9 L=2 1
56 TA-0800501-R0O PLUG D=8X8.2 L=3 Ay D=8X8.2 L=5 I
57 WP-0371036-SD WASHER 3,7X6X1 vy F 3.7X6X1 1
58 WP-0451026-SH WASHER |22 03 1
59 WP-0621016-SH WASHER |2 a1 1
60 02  123-88807 UPPER FEED DOG YIFZIN 1
61 03 123-38306 UPPER FEED DOG DIFTIN 1
62 04 123-89003 TOP FEED DOG yyRIIN 1
63 ’ 123-05405 TOP FEED DOG LIFTER B yIAIIN J75-B 1
64 123-05504 UPPER FEED DOG LIFTER B SPRING J78-BN % 1
65 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 oy 15/64-28 1
(] SS-9T151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.38 ayi7E b 15/64-28 T
67 $S-6121020-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 8.5 L33y 3/16-28 1=9.5 1
68 0l 123-16402 OIL WICK(VERTICAL A) AN 077" 33 (BFA) 1
69 01 123-16501 OIL WICK(VERTICAL B) MY 77 53 (47B) 1
70 01 123-16600 OIL WICK(VERTICAL C) ZANY 277 579 (45C) 1
71 01 123-16709 OTL WICK(VERTICAL &) T R9F I I777 7/ (474) 1
72 01 123-16808 0IL WICK(VERTICAL B) ¥ ayy ¥ 777 57 (458B) 1
73 01 123-16907 OIL WICK(VERTICAL C) I ayy 777 53v(45C) 1
74 123-17103 0IL WICK(HORIZONTAL) A4NT 777 59(33) 1
75 123-17202 0IL WICK (HORIZONTAL) Y ayr ¥ y77 73 (33) 1

NOTE.(32)

01....SELECTIVE PART
02,...FOR M0J-3904
03....FOR M0J-3914
04....FOR MOJ-3916

— 14

ERE A

MOJ-3904/
MOJ-39145
M0J-3916/4



8. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)
EXVBR (2)

— 1R



REF.No_ NTE_ _ PARTNO. ...  DESCRIPTION ____...__. SN T B ary
1 123-08003 HORIZONTAL FEED CAM YEES AN 1
2 123-08102 CAM SPACER BAZN —F- 1
3 123-08201 HORIZONTAL ROD ANuyh 1
4 123-08300 METAL, FRONT NIV 9T I 1
5 123-08409 METAL, REAR ZANMIY YT FYIuALY 1
6 123-08508 HORIZONTAL DRIVING SHAFT ZANIN 9T 7 i
7 123-08607 HORIZONTAL ARM A A5 A 1
8 123-08755 HORIZONTAL ARM B ASHM, ZANY7 B I3 1
9 123-08706 HORIZONTAL ARM B {95 B (1
10 123-08805 HORIZONTAL SLIDE BLOCK A {37374 (1)

11 SH-9061250-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 oy b M6 L=12 (1)
12 PS-0150082-KH  SPRING PIN A7 W ey (2)
13 123-08904 HORIZONTAL FEED PIN heRr VAN AV 1

14 123-09001 VERTICAL FEED LINK AANETYI7 1

156 123-11205 METAL VAR VANEVAY M )] 1
16 123-11304 HORIZONTAL SLIBE BLOCK B AN A7 IVB 1
17 123-11403 VERTICAL FORKED ARM AN TEASEY T 1
18 123-11502 HORIZONTAL BRANCH STOPPER AL NATAREZRY D - 1

19 123-11650 ADJUSTING SHAFT ASM. VIR VAN EVAS VMLV 1

20 123-11809 UPPER FEED SCALE PLATE VYR 7IAEYLS 1

21 123-11508 UPPER FEED GRADUATION B YIEIYALY M5B 1

22 123-12005 UPPER FEED LOCK NUT VAL VALS iy 1

23 123-12104 UPPER FEED LEVER SPRING GIFIIUN =N & 1

24 115-29005 STOPPER Fh -F3-%7 ZMIA - 2

25 118-26005 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BLOCK ¥ - v FIIY 1

26 . 118-26104 DIFFERENTIAL FEED SCREW ¥h - U FITRIRY 1

27 118-26203 SPRING Fh- v FIPRIET MR 1

28 118-98400 RUBBER PLUG B AR A F -y B 1

29 01 121-16703 NEEDLE BEARING B x798 77 B 1

30 B1646-704-000-A DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW SN - vRy 1

31 CS-100101E-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. ZANY JRFANET - (IR) 1

32 SS-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 MARYT 1/4-40 L=4.5 (D

33 CS-100101E-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. AT IFTAMT- (I%) 1

34 SS-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 MAEY 1/4-40 L=4.5 (D

35 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 b7¥ b % 3.7X8X1 2

36 WP-0460556-SD  WASHER 4.6X7.5X0.5 L7 b % 4.6X7.5X0.5 1

37 RE-0300000-K0  E-RING 3 Ef 5347 3 1

38 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING 4 E¥ 4pAY 4 1

39 RE-0900000-K0  E-RING 9 Ej AhA7 9 1

40 R0O-0681901-00  RUBBER RING oyvr 1

41 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 The73y 11/64-40 L=18 2

42 SM-0030301-SN  SCREW MFZEY M3 L=3 2

43 SM-6030510-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=5 v7a%y" M3%0.5 L=5 1

44 SM-9061250-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 oyhoE b M6 L=12 1

45 SM-6061210-SC  SCREW M6 L=12 v5a33y M6 L=12 i

46 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 L3337 M6 L=15 . 1

47 SS-4090515-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 FaT R 9/64-40 1L=5 2

48 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6. 2X13X1 b7y 7 % 6.2X13X1 1

49 SS-6660710-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 k73" 1/4-40 L=7 1

50 SS-9090610-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 ayhrE b 9/64-40 L=5.5 I

NOTE (3ER2)

01....SELECTIVE PART

— 16 —

BIRE &



9. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS
L= TFI— ER 1




05....FOR M0J-3904,M0J-3914

- 18 —

REF.NO _ _NOTE __PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTLON __________. ey A 4oL Sy
1 121-22610 BUSHING REAR B-N =3 Fyynian 2
2 05 €S-1031210-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.32 W=1 Z3AM0r D=10.32 W=12 73 1
3 $S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PAZY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
4 121-22511 LOOPER SHAFT FRONT BUSHING B=h" =Y JRIRAR 2
5 121-22404 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT IT AN =Y 4 1
6 SH-6061200-SP SCREW ¢33y W6 L=12 2
7 121-24608 COLLAR b Favkyhs- 1
8 121-24806 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM. SAR-N -3 F 1
9 115-44400 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE RETAINER FIH-NF AN HHr N

10 115-44517 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE JIR-N H 4D o))
1T 115-82103 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER TN & ¥ )]
12 58-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v333y" 8/64-40 6=6 1
13 $5-9090410-TP SCREW nyhsE bb 1
14 120-04206 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER yoh-n AN 7R 1
15 $S-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 5%y 3/32-56 L=5.5 2
16 118-33308 TPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE GYh-N AbTYFA 1
17 $8-4090615-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FA* XY 9/64-40 L=6 1
18 02 118-31757 PIN ASM. YIR-N AR Y I3 1
19 02 B1422-804-A00 PIN (A) NIZR VN - Y A (1)
20 €Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK 23y (0.04)
21 B2508-704-000 OIL SEAL V=N T RN R 1
22 121-23410 LOWER LOOPER SHAFT SEN=N -3 1
23 CS-1031210-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.32 W=1 257h97 D=10.32 W=12 73 1
24 $S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FA%Y" 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
25 120-04503 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE FELT YIN-N AP TTEb 1
26 115-82079 LOOPER HOLDER ASH. ITH-N 97 I3 1
27 115-82012 UPPER LOOPER ARM YyR-nt BF (D
28 $§-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 uyhsE Mh 15/64-28 (1
29 121-23501 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM IR N =YY Yy 1
30 PS-0300062-KH SPRING PIN 3X6 27 Yy bt v 3X6 1
31 B2531-704-000 WASHER 39T AT I

32 04 123-83808 UPPER SPRING FIh=n" - 1

33 01 123-83600 UPPER LOOPER Y- — 1
34 03 123-83501 UPPER LOOPER YYR-N" - 1
35 118-33506 LOWER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP JHR-N FYE Y 1
36 121-24004 TAREAD TAKE-UP, RIGHT JIN-N -7yE v 3% 1
37 $§-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IIL5%y" 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
38 $5-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 v53y' 1/8-44 L=4 1
39 118-31906 PIN -y a7qe Y 1
40 $5-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 oyH7% Ah 15/64-28 1
41 03 123-75606 SUPPORT GAUGE Y-~ A8 3T -V 1
42 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING 0yvy- 1
43 121-23907 THREAD GUIDE, RIGHT 9T A-n ~4NTVI 3F 1
44 55-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 I3y 9/64-40 L=6 1
45 121-23808 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER Ty, L 1
16 SW-4040655-SP SCREW M2 L=6 Fa 33 M4 L=6 A
47 118-33407 LOWER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE YAN-N ATV 1
48 S5-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 W37 9/64-40 L=6 1
49 123-75952 OIL SHIELD ASM. SAN-P -IT HF 1
50 $5-9090610-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 uyhsh b 9/64-40 L=55 1
51 B2530-704-000 TPPER LOOPER SHAFT RUBBER RING ISRy i
52 $5-6090630-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t5%y° 9/64-40 L=6 4
53 118-33100 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE Yyh-n (MY Fi- 1
54 $8-7090850-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 INLTZY" 9/64-40 L=8 1
55 118-90001 TRAVELING NEEDLE GUARD AN =Ny 1
56 S5-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 7Ry 2
57 123-84202 LOWER LOOPER DL ) 1
58 $S-6090620-TP SCREW (55 1
59 123-75705 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, LEFT =ne =7 v (e ) 1
60 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IheI3y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
NOTE (& 32) 01....FOR MOJ-3914 MOJ-39145
02....SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE BIRMASHE R
03....FOR MOJ-3916 MOJ-3916F
04....FOR MOJ-3904 HOJ-39048

M0J-3904,M0J-3914F8



10. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MOJ-3916)
TEEV—ERMOJ-3916/H)

0
REF.NO _NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOQN by A4 aty__
1 118-29900 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT SLIDE ARM Sk YFH ALUAT Y dokd i
2 88-7110720-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TALFRY 11/64-40 L=7 1
d 118-29751 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK PIN 229 HIT e 1] 1
4 B2105-816-000 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK =32 TR [0))]
5 B2120-816-000 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK PIN =y a-y M3 vey [€))]
[} BZI0Z-816-000-& CHATN LOOPER ROD (Z22NH] ES NSy V] T
7 8D-0720803-TH STEP-SCREW D=7,24 H=8 ¥y : 1
8 oi B2119-816-A00 BEARING A =¥ 3y oy A 7Iv A 1
8 01 B2119-816-B00 BEARING B ¥y 2=y wbht A 7Yyt B 1
i0 01 B2119-816-C00 BEARING C =¥ 3-9y IR AT 7Iv C 1
11 [1}1 B2T19-816-000 ] SYTIATUIN NIV D 1
12 01 B2119-816-E60 BEARING E =¥ a-Av Wk A 7YV E 1
13 121-20465 BRACKET ASM. SY AT WA $(43) 1
14 121-20416 BRACKET =Y 2RI I % (N
15 SH-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0,8 L=12 o2hy74E Ab M5X0.8 L=12 83
5 B2ITI-718-000 , rEAR SV IATYT T TIOARN T
17 121-20507 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT =Y a9hY 1
18 B2531-704-000 WASHER I¥9F IAVIIY- 1
19 123-74104 DRIVING ARM EraEly PEVES Lo 1
20 S4-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 Y377+ A M5X0.8 L=12 1
2T SH-3050402-TP REW FAFY 1
22 123-74203 DRIVING LINK =¥ ayhv3gh 9Ivs 1
23 123-74013 LOWER LOOPER BALL ARM BRACKET YAh-A =Favs § 1
24 §K-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 bAXy* M6X0.8 L=6 1
25 SH-8050402-TP SCREW hARY" 1
2% T2T-22008 B T =T aTRTY IR T
27 B2525-352-000 OIL SEAL RING A=A 7 MAT-A 1
28 123-84400 CHAIN LOOPER =Y AR =D - 1
29 §5-0110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 uyhrE Ab 1
30 PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 X7 Yvrt ey 2X8 1
3T 118-20314 CHATY LOOPER DRIVING ARE =Y IYRIA-AUT 1
32 §8-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 oAk wh 15/64-28 1
33 01 122-58505 PIN,LONG =Y a9AvIP e v (#39) 1
34 01 122-58604 PIN, LONG =Y aypvagh gve v(#a9) 1
35 01 122-58307 PIN, LONG =Y a9hvavh ge v(#39) L
38 (]} T22-5840% PIN,LONG BV EN IR ELD] I
37 33 122-55008 PIN, SHORT =¥ aghvagh et v (4y) 1
38 01 122-59107 PIN, SHORT BV VEVIS A EC VD] 1
39 a1 122-58802 PIN, SHORT =¥ agpvavh vt v {(ay) 1
40 01 122-58901 PIN, SHORT =¥ ayhvayh pe v(dy) 1
4] S§-GTI07TI0-TP SCREW 11/64-40L="8.5 €737 11764-40L=6.35 2
NOTE (@) 01,,..SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE BRMPAGESR

— 10 _



11. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1)
mx 2B (1)

|
I
l

Y o

L
REF,NO _NOTE ___PARTNO. . _____

1 123-05603 PRESSER FOOT ARM Aoy 1

2 B1528-804-000-A THREAD TRIMMER S0y 1

3 $S-7060510-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 ILFEY 3/32-56 L=4.8 1

4 01  120-22950 PRESSER FOOT ASM. Hr(r3) 1

5 $S-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 INEIEY 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1)

[ WP-0371026-SD WASHER 3.7X7X1 S 7 3.7K7K1 )]

7 119-30906 PRESSER FOOT SPRING HThyn 3 (1)

8 119-25104 PRESSER FOOT HINGE Frevy (1)

g $5-6090650-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v3%y 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
10 119-30609 - HINGE PIN Ay vy (1)
11 120-22901 PRESSER FOOT T m
12 02  120-12555 PRESSER ASHM. FHII3 1
13 $S-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 WeFE 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1
14 WP-0371026-SD WASHER 3.7X7X1 3% 4 % 3.7X7XL (1)
15 119-30906 PRESSER FOOT SPRING HTEYn 3 (1)
16 119-25104 PRESSER FOOT HINGE AFTeT ¢))
17 $S-6090650-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v53y 9/64-40 L=6 (D
18 119-30609 HINGE PIN Ay vy (1)
19 120-12506 PRESSER FOOT Fx (D
20 03  120-23255 PRESSER FOOT ASM. & Vi A¥T 73 1
71 $5-7080520-8P SCREW 1/8-44 1=4.9 Ty 1/8-44 L=4.9 8]
22 WP-0371026-SD WASHER 3.7X7X1 e3¥ i 3.7X7X1 (1)
23 119-29403 PRESSER FOOT SPRING 2 VMM M X (1)
24 120-24303 HINGE ARM &Iy Wy 97 (N
25 120-24402 PRESSER FOOT HINGE 2 Y33y AYTEYY (1)
76 5S5-6090650-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ¥5%7 9/64-40 L=6 )]
27 120-24501 HINGE PIN s RSP i (1D
28 120-23305 REAR PRESSER FOOT yYOAHT (1)
29 120-24501 HINGE PIN AT ey kY (1)
30 120-23206 FRONT PRESSER FOOT vIthr (1)
31 120-24501 HINGE PIN AT TR (1)

NOTE (¥£8) 01....FOR H0J-3904 MOJ-3904 5
02....FOR MOJ-3914 MOJ-39145
03....FOR H0J-3916 MOJ-3916

. —-20 -



12. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2)

s ZEKR (2)

38

91



—_ 9%

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO, _ _ . _____._ DESCRIPTION _________. A S S 1> JU
1 123-06155 FOOT LIFTING LEVER STAND ASM. AFIeETH UM -4 473 1
2 123-06106 FOOT LIFTING LEVER STAND A AFICXTI N -2 fA (1)
3 123-06205 FOOT LIFTING LEVER STAND B AFTRETH UM -4 4B (n
4 123-06353 FOOT LIFTING LEVER JUNCTION FHIvE75 N -rya Y (n
5 123-06551 UPPER FEED DOG LIFTER A ASM. YIRIIN Y7H-AN3 (n
6 SS-6111052-TP  SCREW OIHI7FE Wb (1)
7 123-06601 SPRING FFIRXT T A % (1)
8 123-06700 PRESSER ARM STOPPER TFIUF Abyne - (1)
9 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 INeIRY" 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)

10 SS-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IhEFEY 11/64-40 L= 5 (2)
1 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YWY 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
12 123-05959 PRESSER REGULATOR SCREW ASM. AYIFIVEYRY I3 1
13 123-10900 ADJUST SCREW PLATE FauLyay AxV{4 (1)
14 123-05900 PRESSER REGULATOR SCREW rHIFaveyiy (D
15 122-88700 RRESSER REGULATOR SCREW WASHER FPrFaveyiy ¥ 1
16 SM-8040402-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 MY M4X0.7 L=4 I
17 RO-1100901-00  RUBBER RING oYy i
18 121-14906 PRESSER BAR COVER AHIE Y AN - 1
19 RO-1100901-00  RUBBER RING oV 2
20 123-73007 PRESSER BAR METAL AFTE YA 1
21 123-05850 PRESSER BAR ASH, TFIF 773 1.
22 SS-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 MA%Y* 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
23 B1534-804-000  PRESSER FOOT ARM HINGE SHAFT HIeF ey s 1
24 121-13205 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT ¥y s 1
25 123-05009 BUSHING A4y rAAN 1
26 SS-6121020-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 t5%y" 3/16-28 L=9.5 I
27 123-06809 LIFTING HOOK AHT7E 79y 1

28 SM-6061200-SP  SCREW LIFyT M6 L=12 1

29 NM-6060003-SC  NUT M6 nyhErFIh M6 1

30 123-05256 PRESSER LIFTING ARM ASM. AIITY 9F EYa Y 1

31 SS-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 t7%y° 11/64-40 L=6.5 1

32 121-13817 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT THRUST ARM ATy I25AM0F 1

33 $8-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 nyh7E Wb 15/64-28 1

34 85-7161040-SP  SCREW 1/4-24 L= 9.5 YIEIRY 1/4-24 1=9, 1

35 118-19315 LIFTING LEVER AFT7ET b - 1

36 118-19109 LIFTING LEVER SCREW THITE UN - 37 I

37 118-19208 LIFTING LEVER SPRING AHITE UM - M % 1

38 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyhsFYh 11/64-40 1

39 $S-7111410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IWEIRY 11/64-40 L=14 1

40 B1529-804-000  PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER STO AHITH YN - AN - 1

4] 121-15903 PRESSER SPRING FFIN 3 I

42 121-14807 - PRESSER REGULATOR NUT AT Faveyivh 1



T FREIGR

<
2

13. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

)

o

SONE
e

MOJ-3916

f'aY2)

LS
—/

MOJ-3904
3
MOJ-3914




03....FOR K0J-3914,M0J-3916

—_ 94

M0J-3914,H0J-3916

REF.NO _ NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. ________._ DESCRIPTION _________.1 LS S DA
1 01  SH-4050855-SP SCREW FAT 3P M5 L=8 1
2 01  B3113-352-000 MOUNTING BRACKET Jak-n b b kY MIPIA 4 1
3 01  B2401-816-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE Ja4h b -y 1
4 01  B2402-716-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE GUIDE IR{M By TYH 1
5 01  $5-5150510-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 A3y 15/64-28 L=5 1
5 01 T75-50852 TENSTON CONTROLLER ASK; VE{VFI-TE - 73 |
7 B2314-019-000 TENSION POST NUT {bFa-7" - 9} 6))
3 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER 1M3-93F HFYh A (n
9 B2017-372-000 TENSION SPRING NO.1 41 {MI-IN 3 (1)

10 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {}F3-935 (2)
1 B3120-352-000 THREAD TENSTON SPRING FELT TVFa-IR 35 JIRF [
12 115-50803 THREAD TENSION POST FRANFI-IE - (D
13 115-50308 THREAD GUIDE F3-7¥5 4TVH (1)
14 01 121-20903 THREAD GUIDE A YELMIA ANTVH A 1
15 01  $5-4090415-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FAT 3P 9/64-40 L=4 3
6 [1] T2T-21000 THREAD GUIDE B ZZiS 1 X1 YeZE R T
17 01 121-20804 THREAD GUIDE BASE JA{MIA ANTYIIE 4 1
18 01 121-21109 THREAD GUIDE HOOK JA{MAA IR 1
19 01  SD-060034!1-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.0 H=3.4 EAZ 1
20 01  PS-0200052-KH SPRING PIN 2.3X5 A7 Wy 2.3X5 1
Z1 *01 TI3-47555 LOWER THREAD CAN COMPL’ JE{VIATIT Y T
22 01  B2202-816-000 SHAFT SE{MIAY 7 1
23 01 $8-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 PARY 11/64-40 L=3.5 2
24 01 121-21208 THREAD GUIDE IR{VTVH 1
25 01  §5-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAT R 11/64-40 L=5 1
75 o1 T21-21307 THREAD GUIDE SPRING ATV 1 FAN & T
27 01  WZ-0640312-K0 WAVED WASHER P A9 b % 6.4X11X0.3 1
28 01  §8-4090415-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FATRY 9/64-40 L=4 1
29 02  123-38054 THREAD GUIDE PLATE =¥ aTHYAILN TV 1
30 03  123-88153 THREAD GUIDE PLATE =¥ AN TV 1
31 [} 12338252 THREAD GUIDE PLATE SF IRINIAN TV T
32 121-26207 THREAD GUIDE PLATE {NTYHN Y ()]
33 121-26868 KNOB ASM.,RED {MFITYINS Th 43 (D
34 121-26967 KNOB ASM.,YELLOW NFITYINR ¥ 43 (D
35 121-27064 KNOB ASM.,BLUE {PFITYINS TE /3 (1
35 121-27163 KNOB ASK., VIOLET ISEVIZ AR SRR [€Y)
37 121-27262 KNOB ASM.,GREEN MFIFIINS IV Y 23 ¢}
38 121-26918 KNOB , YELLOW AhFavIINe ¥ (D
39 121-26819 KNOB ,RED {bFIIYIRI TH (D
40 121-27015 KNOB ,BLUE {PFIVYINE TE (1)
il 2127114 KNOB, VIOLET TN TN AT €9
42 121-27213 KNOB , GREEN AhFIYIVE 3R Y ()
43 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING IS Wil A1 (1)
44 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING NEF T )
45 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING NE T2 (1)
15 B3102-804-000 TENSTON SPRING, YELLOW FISESWNERE ()] QY]
47 B3101-804-000 TENSION SPRING, RED {ME-7 A % (D
48 B3103-804-000 TENSION SPRING, BLUE {hF3-Y A % (71 (1)
49 115-50100 TENSION SPRING, PURPLE {MITYN F (A79%) (n
50 115-50209 TENSION SPRING, GREEN {bF3-I0° % 3N (1)
51 12T-26702 TESTON DISK PRESSER FIrSF 7 AT (D
52 121-26702 TESION DISK PRESSER fayys 7 AT (1)
53 121-26702 TESION DISK PRESSER Fayyy 5 A4z (D
54 B3120-704-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT {MFI-IN 33 7TAb (1)
55 B3120-704-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT {bFI-IN° XF TIAD (1)
56 B3120-704-000 THREAD TENSTON SPRING FELT {FFI-IN 3F TIAb ¥9)
57 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1bF3-345 (2)
58 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1hFa-345 (2)
59 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {MFI-745 (2)
50 B3120-352-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT {MFI-IN FF TINh (1)
(] B3120-352-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT INFE-IN X5 JERY Q)]
62 B3120-352-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT {bFI-IN 33 TINR (D
63 121-26405 THREAD TENSION BAR M9y By (1
64 121-26405 THREAD TENSION BAR {bFa9y &9 (1)
65 121-26405 THREAD TENSION BAR {hFa9y ¥ (1)
56 T2T-78203 SCALE STDE PLATE FET I 12 @Y
67 121-28302 THREAD LOOPER GUIDE B M {b (1)
68 02  TA-0620504-RO CAP PRy (D
69 $§-2090830-SL SCREW WFEy N
70 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 nyprHyh 9/64-40 8))]
7T 3S-7T110740-1L SCREW 11764-40 L= 7.0 T3y 11764-40 L=7 89
72 121-27403 SCALE SHAFT AEYr g (1)
73 121-27502 SCALE SHAFT PIN AR S LY (1)
74 121-27601 SCALE GEAR AZYNS WY (1)
75 121-27700 GEAR =8y M (1)
75 121-27809 GEAR SHAFT ANT 7 [0Y)
77 121-27957 SCALE CASE ASH. AEVF-Z 73 ¢))
78 121-26504 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE NYLNFRTY $IANT VI ()
79 SM-4041455-SN SCREW M4 L=14 Fat 3y M4 L=14 2
30 PS-0300132-KH SPRING PIN 3X13 27 ¥ ey 1
3T SS-TII0ST0-TP SCREW 11/64-20 L= 8.5 ATy 11764-40 [=8.5 T
82 121-26108 CENTER THREAD GUIDE Faghy {M7vH 1
NOTE (ER) 01....FOR M0OJ-3916 MOJ-3916F8
02....FOR ¥0J-3904 MOJ-3904



14. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS
TA AR




04....FOR MOJ-3904,M0J-3914
05....FOR MOJ-3914,M0J-3916

ravVal

M0J-3804,M0J-3914 4
MOJ-3914,M0J-3916

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _ _______ . LI S SR 1 SN
1 $S-2110910-SL  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 W55y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
2 118-48603 THROAT PLATE BASE C NI4A& £(C) 1
3 01 R4300-JOF-LO0  THROAT PLATE N4 1
4 118-06304 PLUG INEE v 2
5 115-66502 LOWER KNIFE JAAZ 1
6 02 R4306-J0H-JOO0 THROAT PLATE 2L 1
7 118-06304 PLUG NI1A74 2
8 118-47100 NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER nNgrHx 1
9 03 R4612-JOH-LOO  THROAT PLATE (FH6-700) M{%(FH6-700) 1

10 118-06304 PLUG N4&74 2
11 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 A3y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
12 123-78303 THROAT PLATE BASE B RETAINER NI{A8 {BHHT 1
13 SS-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 b33y 15/64-28 L=14 2
14 03 123-77586 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASM. BN =Fve v(3¥) 1
15 01 123-77560 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASM. b=n -Fve’ V(3% ) 1
16 02 123-77552 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASH. =N =5y v (3%) 1
17 §S-7110720-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 I35y 11/64-40 L=7 (D
18 118-46607 SPRING SRR ZFAN T T N R (1)
19 121-32619 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET JHAZNI DT L4 (D
20 05 123-78105 THROAT PLATE BASE A AMAAY {A (1)
21 01 121-02208 THROAT PLATE BASE A MNIAT A (D
22 121-03701 RUBBER PLUG B X84 K UIVI A B (D
23 121-03602 RUBBER PLUG A FIRA F IV A A (1)
24 04 121-32700 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD JAAR RSP T (n
25 S$5-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 uYAZE bh 11/64-40 L=9.5 (1)
26 123-77602 LOWER KNIFE PRESSER YAATAFT (N
27 121-02810 LEVER SHAFT FIL AWNYD = 7 (1)
28 04 123-77701 ROTATING STOPPER JRARZTAN I I97Y A (D
29 $5-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 YheTxy 9/64-40 L=6.8 (2)
30 03 123-77800 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE SHAFT L JARIRSAN Y (1)
31 03 123-77909 ROTATING STOPPER JAAZZFAN T IRTID A (1)
32 121-33708 HOLDER PIN MNyr$gzee v (3)

33 B4115-704-000 SPRING AN I T PAFY N X (D

34 S$S-7151120-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 YIt52y 15/64-28 L=11 ()

35 121-02950 LEVER ASM. FI8 A4 BANLLn -73 (1

36 118-02006 LEVER SPRING FIL A HLAUN - N R (n

37 121-03107 RUBBER PLUG TANUN = 97y 7" 932 (1)

38 B2739-761-000 WASHER bl M (1

39 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 W33y 11/64-40 1L=7.8 (D

40 WP-0621036-SP  WASHER LI b % (1)

41 121-33211 SPRING STOPPER JAAIN FPAR (D

42 118-06304 - PLUG nNI14a74 (1)

43 $S-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v3%y 11/64-40 L=6 (2)

44 SS-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 TILIRY 9/64-40 L=6 1

45 02 118-90308 NEEDLE GUARD NIvr 1

46 03 1206-15301 NEEDLE HOLDER IYDZ; 1

47 03 120-15400 NEEDLE HOLDER oy 1

48 03 SS-7060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 Yhe5%yr 3/32-56 L=4.8 2

49 03 123-84509 NEEDLE HOLDER nNIuy 1

50 03 SS8-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 IIEFEY 9/64-40 L=4.6 1

51 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v53y° 11/64-40 L=6 P

52 118-04606 RUBBER PLUG R4 F -IvT A 1

53 01 118-90100 NEEDLE GUARD Nivx 1

54 SM-4051055-SP  SCREW FATRY 2

NOTE (3£22) 01....FOR MOJ-3904 MOJ-3904 F
02....FOR MOJ-3914 MOJ-3914 /4
03....FOR MOJ-3916 M0J-3916 /4



15. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS
AR

P |
< )9\\
-~ \ @)
\ -
\//
22
T4 2315

21
16
24
25
- 26
S c 27
19
17
20
REF,NO  NOTE _ __PART MO DESCRIPTION ____ __ ____ A R aty _

1 01 118-23606 CRANK PIN FIYTIRA 7470V A 1

2 01 118-23705 CRANK PIN B AI974%4 25v9¢ 7 B 1

3 01 118-23804 CRANK PIN C *7974%4 2500y C 1

4 0l 118-23903 CRANK PIN D 297438 2507% 2 D 1

5 123-18002 UPPER KNIFE DRIVING ARM YIARTENAY T 1

[ SH-9061250-1P SCREW M6 L=12 W7 F Wp M6 L=12 1

7 121-32502 BUSHING, REAR YIARY I JIUAAN 1

8 CS-111101H-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. I ayy ¥ IAFANT-(73) 1

g $S-8660330-5P SCREW 1/4-40 L=3.0 ARy 1/4~40 L=3 n
10 123-18101 KNIFE ARM SHAFT AR9F 7 !
11 06 $5-4060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 FNRY 3/32-56 L=2.5 1
12 115-65801 UPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT YYAZY 4D 77 1
13 115-66809 OIL SEAL YYRRY" 7 FANT-D 1
14 123-09803 SHAFT METAL(FRONT) ¥ 8y v IRIAAN 1
15 03 B4111-804-00E UPPER KNIFE F3-1- FIF A9TAZR 1
16 08 SS-7091810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=17.5 W73y 9/64-40 L=17.5 1
17 08 NS-6080310-SP NUT 9/64-40 nyhrrsh 9/64-40 1
18 B2024-771-000 SUSPENSION SCREW YI4MEY A 3h 1
19 05 85-9112420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 uyhrE vh 11/64-40 L=24 1
20 05 115-65900 UPPER KNIFE YYAR 1
21 05 115-65405 UPPER RNIFE SUPPORT YYARFY L 1
22 04 115-98000 UPPER XKNIFE SUPPORT YYAZHF T 1
23 02 115-65800 UPPER KNIFE YIAZ 1
24 06 115-65702 WASHER YIARAIT ¥ 1
25 06 $§-4060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 A3y 3/32-56 L=2.5 1
26 06 115-65604 UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE YTAZAHT 1
27 07 115-65603 UPPER KNIFE COVER YPARIN" - 1
28 04 §5-9111610-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 oyh7E Ah 11/64-40 L=16 1

NOTE (&) 01....SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE BRMASEER
02....FOR M0J-3904 MOJ-3504/
03....FOR MOJ-3914 HOJ-3914F8

04....FOR M0J-3904,M0J-3914(FOR EXPORT)
05....FOR M0J-3916{FOR EXPORT)
06....FOR EXPORT

07....FOR MOJ-3904,H0J-3916

08....FOR M0J-3916

MOJ-3904,407-39148 4
MOJ-38168 S A

tebd
M0J-3504,407-39168
¥0J-3916/



16. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS
gt il E LR

—L_"I

e e e e

N .

REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. . ] DESCRIPTION __________ [ S Qty _
1 01  118-55954 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM. (OVER) WIZES/ALIC SNV 1
2 118-55970 NEEDLE COOLER ASM. (OVER) NIVAFYIE(F-N )73 (1)
3 118-55905 NEEDLE COOLER (OVER) NIVIFY RN ) n
4 118-56101 NEEDLE COOLER PIN MIVAECTINIIAL Y )]
5 118-56200 NEEDLE COOLER FELT MAFes72lh (1)
5 BT-0700500-EA TUBE GV Fa-7T ()]
7 118-56507 TANK COVER IZLYAYITH (1)
8 $5-4091015-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 FA'ZY 9/64-40 L=10 (1)
9 WP-0371026-SD WASHER 3.7X7X1 L5 % 3.7X7X1 ¢))

10 118-56309 SUPPORT MU{E7HT (1
13} $S-7090610-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 W55y 9/64-40 L=6 @)
12 $8-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IILIFY 11/64-40 1L=7.8 (D)
13 118-56408 TANK AR (1)
14 02  118-56051 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM. (INTER) MIVAFYIIVF (VR I3 1
15 118-56077 NEEDLE COOLER ASM. (INTER) MIIE IR (V)R (1)
16 118-56002 NEEDLE COOLER (INTER) IVPZESZEICHZ)) (N
17 118-56101 NEEDLE COOLER PIN MILLFyr7Ihh AL Y (D
18 118-56200 NEEDLE COOLER FELT NIVAE7Tibb n
19 BT-0700500-EA TUBE TLAYFa-7" (0.1)

20 118-56309 SUPPORT Mgy s4¥z (1)

71 S5-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 YWESFy" 9764-40 L=6 [@))

22 SS-7110840-Sp SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YHLIRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1)

23 118-56408 TANK IALYAYY (1

24 118-56507 TANK COVER IR VRV T7H (N

25 $58-4091015-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 FA'FYT 9/64-40 L=10 (1)

26 WP-0371026-3D WASHER 3.7X7X1 ¥ A ¥ 3.7K7X1 (0

27 SM-4040855-SP SCREW FaTxy 1

28 121-38400 PRESSER MR TS AHL 1

29 121-38152 SILICON TANK ASM. NY{MAYY 73 1

30 121-38301 FELT M7z 1

31 TA-0950806-R0 RUBBER PLUG FARY I

NOTE (33)

01....FOR M0J-3904,M0J-3914
02....FOR MOJ-39186

- 90

M0J-3904,M0J-3514H

MOJ-3916H



17. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

FerHZEE R AR




REF. NO _ _NOTE PART X, DESCRIPTION LI T S Qty_ .

1 123-15008 WORM TE-A 1
2 123-15958 OIL PUMP ASM. ¥ayade v Ay I 1
3 123-15909 0IL PUMP Rayak v7 a4 (D
4 123-16006 PINION SPACER b ZAVAAT <¥- (D
5 123-16105 CASING F-yyy (1)
8 123-16204 COVER Y7 IYY7R (D
7 123-17004 GEAR PUMP SHAFT FYE VT Y 2(yan) (D
8 118-40303 0IL PUMP PINION Fov7eay e oty (2)
9 118-41707 WORM GEAR vE- M e (1)
10 119-18109 GEAR PUMP SHAFT LARGE # Y vy aq (1)
11 B3534-352-000 PINION GEAR v oty (2)
12 $S-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 AR 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
13 SS-6090650-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 b33y 9/64-40 L=6 (3)
14 SS-4112215-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=22 FAT Ry 11/64-40 L=22 (2)
15 SQ-1110401-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F2-7" LYEIRY (1)
16 123-15354 0IL PIPE ASM. Y1928 {77 73 1
17 123-15800 0ILING EXIT SUPPORT PNEA I FHHT 1
18 123-15156 FLOAT ASM, 9%3 73 1
19 123-15503 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT PRESSER Y av7rhhiHL 1
20 123-15602 FELT VR VAY VOEVNEL LS 1
21 123-15701 PIPE SUPPORT FVIIN 1T TF 1
22 123-16303 WORM OILING EXIT GUIDE YE-INER I FH AN 1
23 SQ-1150451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F1-7" LYEYiy 1
24 SQ-1150454-SD  CONNECTING SCREW N AT VYIRS 2
25 $S-6120620-TP  SCREW vy 3 2
26 SQ-1110451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW NATVIEIRY p)
27 SQ-1110451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW N AT VYIRS 1
28 SS-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 PAFY" 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
29 123-15206 FLOAT SUPPORT EIHHT 1
30 TA-0290301-M0  RUBBER PLUG MALY D=2.9X3.2 L=3 2
31 TA-0400301-M0  PLUG D=4X4.5 L=3 F Xty D=4X4.5 L=3 1
32 101-26803 0IL TUBE HOLDER N AT R A 2
33 118-43208 CARTRIDGE FILTER A=-VVyy 74ha- 1
34 121-29706 FILTER GUIDE TLVA=H A} 1
35 121-30100 0IL GAUGE AN -3 1
36 121-30209 RUBBER PACKING T =7 N %y 1
37 121-30308 OILING PIN MY ¥avaeey 1
38 121-30407 OIL FELT MY Eavagey b 1
39 SQ-1110451-MZ  CONMECTING SCREW ISE VAR S5 4 1
40 SQ-1150441-SD  CONNECTING SCREW AT VYRR 1
41 118-34603 01L SUPPLY BUSH X V017 vya 1
42 122-52706 0IL SUPPLY FELT A ¥b° vEayazoihh 1
43 114-04704 OIL WICK YEY IRIMARY 23V 1
44 WP-0651056-SD  WASHER 6.5X11X1 3% b % 6.5X11X1 2
45 B3534-012-000  GASKET INSEV, 1
46 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE TAYFL-7 0.17
47 BT-0500300-EG  OIL TUBE #1-7 0.35
48 - BT-0500300-EG  OIL TUBE F1-7° 0.29
49 BT-0500300-EG  OIL TUBE F1-7° 0.03
50 120-04404 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE OIL FELT YEN-N B Ab F291 70 1
51 NS-6110316G-SP NUT 11/64-40 oYA7FIh 11/64-40 1
52 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 , nyarFIh 11/64-40 1
53 R0O-2182401-00 RUBBER RING WYV 1
54 SM-4051601-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 FA* 23 M5X0.8 L=16 1
55 SM-4060801-SE  SCREW FAT XY 1
56 SM-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 aYATTHE b 2
57 SM-8050402-TP  SCREW AT 1
58 SQ-0000451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW N AT VIR 1
59 SQ-1110401-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F1-7" VYEYRY 1

— a0 _



18.SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
B ERTF—T7VER

F-7" & (373 39)

1 119-59400 TABLE (SEMI-SUNKEN) 1
2 01  119-66702 BOLT A 9458 W (A) 4
3 02 115-71601 BOLT A YIAAE Wb A 4
4 04 123-41954 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. FIPA y2-MAIY 3V}I3 1
5 123-41905 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE(SEMI-SUNKEN) 3)I% Ya-v(Bry av) (1)
3 123-41806 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE FITX Ya-b @)
7 04  SK-2351800-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 IEIFY 3
8 $5-6090630-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=§ v53y 9/64-40 L=6 5
9 03 SS-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 NAEY 11/64-40 L=7 2
10 03  SK-2351600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 UFIEIEY 3
11 T18-50815 CASE SPONGE F=Zxk v |
12 118-49411 COOLING FAN CASE VA RA IS 1
13 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHION -y A 4
14 118-49601 SPACER B -YVa AAA -¥- 4
15 118-49361 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. VAR VIREZES 1
16 WP-1102016-SC WASHER 11X21X2 t5F F % 11X21X2 1
17 WS- 1002560-KR SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 NE¥ B % 10X18X2.5 4
18 NS-6240630-SN NUT 3/8-18 oyhriyh 3/8-18 4
19 111-55108 DRAWER (<2407 1
20 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT vEL Y HHT 2
77 SK-3311500-5C WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 YWErsy  D=3.1 L=1b 5
22 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER e YAMYN - 1
23 03 121-35554 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. FI72 ¥2-h(J3) 1
24 121-35505 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE SUPPORT ya-p HI (D
25 119-62800 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET IR Ya-vr F (1)
26 119-620909 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER FI7% Y2-p(vz) (1)
27 $8-5090610-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 23y 9/64-40 L=6 (3)
28 NS-6090310-8P NUT 9/64-40 sy 9/64-40 (3)
29 03 119-60002 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, LOWER(BENCH) RIIR Ya-bIA (Ary 3y) 1

NOTE (3EE)

01....FOR JAPAN
02....FOR EXPORT
03....FOR JE
04....EXCEPT JE

BAH
WA
JEME
JEEERS



19. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
EUAT— 7 IVER

14
/——“/“_-“]
" +19 18 17 |
///OXAW 16 |
15;
_________ A

1 119-59558 TABLE ASM. F-7 N0 (X v#Y) 23 1

2 115-71809 BOLT C Yri4E bh C 2

3 115-71908 BOLT D Yr{2F Wb D 2

4 WP-1102016-SC WASHER 11X21X2 v At 3 11X21X2 12

5 WS-1002560-KR SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 A 3¥ 4 % 10X18X2.5 4

[ NS-6240830-3¥ K0T 378-13 AT TR 3/8-18 1z

7 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHION F-Iva A 4

8 118-49378 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. TV -AUTARIIIR (X vFVI%) 1

9 118-49361 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. Th-Ayr{ar3 (1)
10 118-50906 FRAME SUPPORT AUXILIARY PLATE V-A9548 9% 7 (1)
1T SH-30825T3-CF SCREW W8 L=25 UIR777% Wb N8 L=25 [€))
12 NM-6080600-SM NUT M8 BYHIFYh M8 172 (4)
13 WP-0850002-SC WASHER 8,5X18X1.6 b5 43 8.5X18X1.6 (4)
14 02 119-60259 CLOTH CHUTE ASM. R0 Jagh (L vFY) I3 1
15 119-60200 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE RIVZ Ya-h (¥ V#Y) (1)
16 ST-5030821-0& SCREW 1=3-27 [=8 B0 V37 D=3-24 L=8 2)
17 118-50401 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET LEVER y1-7F UN - (0
18 119-60309 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE HOLE RIVR a-p F @]
19 S5-6090420-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 v33y" 9/64-40 L=4 (2)
20 118-50609 RUBBER J2-b7F 2 A @3]
2T TT8-50500 SPRING JI-F T F N R [§Y)
22 WP-0370316-SD WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 v b 3 3.7X8X0.3 (1)
23 ST-6030821-04 SCREW D=3-24 L=8 a9 Viy D=3-24 L=8 (0
24 02 85-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 PFARY 11/64-40 L=T7 2
25 118-49411 COOLING FAN CASE YIIr-2 1
76 TI8-50815 CASE SPONGE F=3ZH 77 T
27 0l $8-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 MAFYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
28 01 SK-2351600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 INFFEIES” 3
29 $S-6090630-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v337° 9/64-40 L=6 5
30 111-55108 DRAWER vER Y 1
3T TTT-55207 TDRAWER SUPPORT [ZZ 30K 553 2
32 SK-3311500-SC WOO0D SCREW D=3.1 L=1§ THEIRXY" D=3.1 L=15 [
33 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER R AN - 1
34 01 121-38554 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASH, 2)7R° Y1-3(I3) 1
35 121-35505 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE SUPPORT Ja-p $3z (1)
36 TI19-62800 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET XITX I3V ¥ [§3)]
37 119-62909 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER RITR Y2-b(91) ¢}
38 $58-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 hZEY" 9/64-40 L=6 (3)
39 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 uyhrIyh 9/64-40 (3)
40 01 119-60002 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, LOWER(BENCH) R Ja-hI4 (B3 3Y) 1

NOTE (&) 61....FOR JE JEH
02....EXCEPT JE JEZK<

— 5 __



20.STAND COMPONENTS

\
\
\
\
\
\
1!9L,
\
\
\
y \

i
&R

=

« =S \
=

| R

\ o ]
/
<
4Q.w / - a.v\ Wn@U > \
\ (T F=="7/
// o . N>

_ p-




02....SELECTIVE PART(FOR JAPAN)

03....FOR EXPORT

A

BRES (BFH)
B A

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. ________. BESCRIPTION __________] LS S SR * 5 S
1 01 119-60655 T STAND JUNCTION Y7991y 1
2 111-57567 T LEG JUNCTION TSy 7593 Y (1)
3 GPF-06060000 PEDAL INE D (D
4 GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT INES B L)) (1)
5 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE TJI{R FIRIN Y (1)
6 [11~58001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET LWL (2)
7 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 73R 7 Y2 2
8 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD TS P (1)
9 NM-6080721-SE  NUT ¥8 oyhsIvh M8 (2)

10 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT 1 2939h7% b (2)
11 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 ¥ A % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)
12 SL-9061291-SE . WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 ¥ XI¥UYHIE b (2)
13 02 119-60754 T STAND JUNCTION(WITH CASTER) Ty 7591 U(3Y24-9%) 1

14 111-59365 T STAND JUNCTION T$Y79y1 Y (D
15 GPF-06060000 PEDAL INE D (1)
16 GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT A I (1
17 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 738 FageIny (1)
18 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET VESL AL 2)
19 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 73R 7 ¥ya (2)
20 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE A 5o (1)
21 NM-6080721-SE _ NUT ¥8 oyh7Hyh M8 (2)
22 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ¥ 8 Z9FYH0E b (2)
23 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 e3¥ b % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)
24 SL-9061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 0 RYFOYHTE D (2)
25 B7114-012-0A0  MOTOR CONNECTING ROD ASM. VYR - 9% 7 I3 1

26 03 111-51065 Z LEG JUNCTION (B) Z3v7 5Ty (B) 1

27 03 B8151-771-0A0  PEDAL ASM. Z¥vra- N4 73 1

28 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 nyhrE bk M8 L=20 (2)
29 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8,6X15X1.4 MEP R 8.6X15%1.4 (2)
30 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 ¥ bk 8.7X18X1.6 (4)
31 D8114-555-B0OE  PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET T3MAY 7 9744 (2)
32 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 nyarFyh M8 (2)
33 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 734X 7" 92 (2)
34 SM-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 aYh7E W M6 L=12 (2)
35 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 NEF PR 6.2K11.4X1.2 (2)
36 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 55 F % 6.7XK13X1 (2)
37 D8125-772-B00  PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7344 #3-2914 n
38 B8151-771-000 PEDAL Z¥Y73- A4 (1)
39 B8152-771-000  PEDAL MAT INE 32 (1)
40 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD NG9 S (1)
41 SK-3513200-SC WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=32 VE75y D=5.1 L=32 4

NOTE (i£&) 01....FOR JAPAN H A



A37 35 B R (MOJ — 3904, MOJ - 3914 1)

hY.
7

21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MOJ-3904,MOJ —-3914)




DESCRIPTION

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. ________ DESCRIPTION_ _________. LI A S PR 15 S
1 01 119-69458 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. {AFYEF 73 1
2 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM. 1MAFAITVHL 43 (2)
3 111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT IMFIF VAN (4)
4 N¥-5050001-SE NUT M5 ayarFy U5 (4)
5 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP {PMFE -¥Yy7° ()
6 T17-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER N 7% 7 9z D
7 B3305-704-000-A  SPOOL REST ROD JOINT LMFE -9% 7 (D
8 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 FAT I3y M5 L=14 (2)
9 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 oyarIvh M5 (2)

10 B3309-704-040 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASH. 1b8F7 VTV 97 43 (1)
11 B3311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE M7 NV A §))
12 $8-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IhETFY" 11/64-40 L= 5 (n
13 B3309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM b7 1VTvH 97 (N
14 B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER ANTYHIF B4 - (N
15 SM-~6053000-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 v313y" M5X0.8 30 (D
16 N¥-6050001-SE NUT 5 oyh7Fve ¥6 ¢y
17 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER {MFE Y vh n
18 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 1hY% 7V A (4)
19 B3320-704-L00-A  SPOOL PIN ThYXIFE B (4)
20 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION {Y¥YrY (4)
71 111-85006 SPOOL REST ARM {h 3797 (2)
22 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 oyysFIh M5 (4)
23 B3317-704-000 NUT 1DFH - MAFTD (n
24 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 (472 2 i (2)
25 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-b AP N (3)
26 SM-4051405-SE SCREW ¥5 L=14 Fa a3y M6 L=14 (4)
27 02 119-69953 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. ThAFYSE 73 1

28 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 AEI3Y D=3.8 L=20 (2)
29 B3318-704-L00-A  THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AMFIF YA (4)
30 SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 v333y" M6 L=15 (4)
31 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP IMFE -¥797° (D
32 B3321-704-L0B SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B {}MIFF 491 B (1)
33 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE {h3# (4)
34 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER {hFE Y 9T (1)
35 B3305-704-000-A  SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {MITF -9% F (1)
36 NM-6050001-SE NUT W5 ayA7IIE U5 (2)
37 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 #a" 237" M5 L=14 (2)
38 B3309-704-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. M7 INTVH U7 43 (n
39 B3311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE 1MF 13 TYH 74 (N
40 $S-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YALFRY 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)
471 B3309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM {MF {87V H 97 8]
42 B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER IMTVHHF FHA° - (D
43 SM-6053000-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 v5a3y M5X0.8 30 (1)
44 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 oyhrFYh M5 (D
45 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER {MFF Y Y4 (1)
46 T11-85501 SPOOL RETAINER FISER AN @)
47 B3320-704-L00-A  SPOOL PIN SE2ra (4
48 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1be395y (4)
49 119-66504 SPOOL REST {h%95Y 5 (4)
50 NM-6050001-SE NUT ¥5 ayhyFyh M5 (4)
51 119-69508 SPOOL REST ARY & 1M797 A (4)
52 B3317-704-000 NUT {PAFF - PAFYD (D
53 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 472 20 1 (2)
54 B3321-704-L00 SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A {MIFOF HT A (1
55 SM-4061201-SE SCREW M6 L=12 $a° 239" M6 L=12 (2)
56 NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 uyy7Iyh K6 132 (2)
57 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-N RFYT N (3

NOTE (& ®) 0l....EXCEPT JE JER B
02....SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR LARGE KERRIEXHRHUER)

SPOOL THREAD STAND (FOR JE)

> T ~



2B BIR(MOJ —3916F)

<
e

22. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MOJ-3916)

33




¥.NO_ _NOTE _ _PARTNO._ __ _______BDESCRIPTION_ _________._ | A S SRR > S
1 01 119-89557 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASH, {haFYs#F 43 1
2 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 IAEIZY D=3.8 L=20 (1)
3 119-69409 THREAD GUIDE ARM B {M7957 B (2)
4 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE 1h3# (3
5 B3318-704-L00-A  THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {bRTTF AR (4)
B SH-6061610-5C SCREW ¥6 L=16 €733y N6 L=15 @)
7 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP AMFE -¥Yy7° (n
8 119-69508 SPOOL REST ARM A 1M 77 A (2)
9 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE 137 (2)
10 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER L1M7 9 9T (N
11 B3305-704-000-4  SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {MTF -I¥F 7 §))
12 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 oYArFYh M5 (2)
13 S¥-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 Fat a3y M5 L=14 (2)
14 B3309-704-04A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. L1M7 ANTVHL 95 43 ¢))
15 B3311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE 1M45 1874 ¥4 (N
16 85-7110540-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 T3y 11/64-40 L= 5 ¢Y)
17 B3309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM Y457 (M TV 07 (n
18 B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER ADTYHIF kA - (1)
19 SM-6053000-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 tJa13y" M5X0.8 30 (N
20 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 oyhrIyh M5 (1)
21 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER {1 87% v Y4 m
22 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER PASE ISP (5)
23 B3320-704-100-4 SPOOL PIN FASE LW (5)
24 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION AMIFIY (5)
25 119-66504 SPOOL REST LMY¥97Y 7 (5)
26 N¥-6060G001-SE NUT M6 oyh7Fyh M6 132 D)
27 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 oYhrIvs M5 (5)
28 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE 3=V AT (3)
29 B3317-704-000 NUT 1DATE - PAFYD (1)
30 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 (520 ] (2)
31 B3321-704-L0C SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A TNF97 99T A [0))
32 SM-4061201-SE SCREW M6 L=12 Fat 139 M6 L=12 (1)
33 02 119-70050 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASH. {MAFYIF 43 1
34 N¥-6060001-SE NUT M6 oYhsIy M6 132 (2)
35 - B3321-704-L0B SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B {M797 491 B (1)
36 ¥AO-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-N AFIT W 3
37 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE 1h3# (D
38 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 IHEI3Y D=3.8 L=20 (2)
39 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE 1h3# (4)
40 119-69409 THREAD GUIDE ARM B 1b7957 B (2)
41 119-69508 SPOOL REST ARM A {MFIF A ()]
42 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT IMTIF I (6)
43 SM-6061610-5C SCREW M6 L=16 vz M6 L=15 (6)
44 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP AMIFF -%37y7 (1)
45 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER AMFE Y 9T (1)
46 B3305-704-000-A  SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {MTH -I¥ 7 ¢
47 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 ayhsFYh M5 (2)
48 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 A" 237 M5 L=14 (2)
49 B3309-704-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. L1M7 {PTVH D7 I3 (D
50 B3311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE {baF 1TV 3R (1)
51 $S-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 W53y 11/64-40 L= 6 )]
52 B3309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM 185 {7V 97 (n
53 B3304-704-000-A  THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER ANTYHDF dAR - - D
54 SM-6053000-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 vJ23y° M5X0.8 30 (n
55 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 ayhsFIh M5 (D
56 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER Y L] (D
57 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER A3e% U0 A (5)
58 B3320-704-L00-A  SPOOL PIN eV (5)
59 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION INEvis (5)
60 119-66504 SPOOL REST 1hvE95Y 5 (5)
61 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 ayA7FIh M5 (5)
62 B3317-704-000 NUT IMFE - PAFYD (1)
63 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 |75 A i (2)
64 B3321-704-L00 SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A {MFYF 491 A (1)
65 SM-4061201-5E SCREW M6 L=12 FATIFY M6 L=12 (2)
NOTE (#32) 01....EXCEPT JE JEX &Y
02....SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR LARGE ABRBNEXSEKUER)

SPOOL THREAD STAND (FOR JE)

-— g



93. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEEHRY A D
As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.
When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

in this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and

place your orders.

TESHRE, #%Rev.No HECSRIEEW,

SENEREABVEENR AR, HBRENLEETH, JRATELT,
29281607

No.1142-[02]- - -Rev.No.

*A:Added partsEfNf&/D:0bsoleted partsHBB&/E:Erratumilk

Rev.[PageRefT, Parts No. Rev.PageRef. Parts No. h
% No, | HE [No. & & * Mo, | H No. @
D | 01 4 81121-01960
D| 01 4 12| CH-5002000-01
D| 01 4 13|(CM-5002000-01
D! 01 6 23(121-25001
D| 01 6 25(121-22313
D} 01 6 301121-25001
D} 01 6 321121-23311
D | 01 6 361121-25001
D! 01 6 38(121-20101
D 01 6 451121-07801 A 02 6 451122-80103
D | 01 8 7 /M1420-5B1-300 A| 02 8 7 MD-0500821-00
Dy 01 8 181121-48607 A 02 8 18]1123-78816
D| Ot 8 191121-487086 Al 02 8 191123-78915
D} 01 8 20(121-49803 A 02 8 201123-79012
D} 01 8 231121-10219 Al 02 3 231121-10227
D! 01 8 26 |SM-8040602-TP A 02 8 26 |SM-8040612-TP
D| 01 8 31| M1420-5B1-100 Al 02 8 31|MD-0500S818-00
D[ 01 8 49|{M1420-5B1-300 Al 02 8 49 |MD-0500821-00
D| 01 24 21(B2201-816-000 A 02 24 211123-475565
D| 01 26 111118-04408




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS &3l

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
E H __NO 2% B _NO =% " _NO 2E B __N

BT-0600300-EA 30 46 | B3305-704-000-A 38 46 D8113-555-B00 34 33 RO-0742401-00 4 42
BT-0500300-EG 30 47 | B3309-704-0A0 36 10 D8114-555-BOE 34 31 RO-0781901-00 4 6
BT-0500300-EG 30 48 | B3309-704-0A0 36 38 D8125-772-B00 34 37 RO-0781901-00 12 5
BT-0500300-EG 30 485 | B3309-704-0A0 38 14 D8204-5556~D00 31 22 R0-1082401-00 8 25
BT-0700500-EA 28 6 | B3309-704-0A0 38 49 D8204-555-D00 32 33 RO-1100901-00 22 17
BT-0700500-EA 28 19 | B3309-704-000 36 13 RO-1100901-00 22 19
B1140-716-000 2 53 | B3309-704-000 36 41 GPF-06060000 34 3 R0O-2182401-00 30 53
B1211-804-000 6 20 | B3309-704-000 38 17 GPF-06060000 34 15 R0-3473601-00 6 42
B1211-804-000 6 39 | B3309-704-000 38 52 GPF-06070000 34 4 R0-4801201-00 12 52
Bi212-704-000 6 19 | B3311-012-000 36 20 GPF-06070000 34 16 R4300-JOF-LOO 26 3
B1215-804-000 6 6 | B3311-012-000 36 48 GPF-06080000 34 5 R4306-JOH-JOO 26 6
B1414-555-000 12 35 | B3311-012-000 38 24 GPF-06080000 34 17 R4612-JOH-LOO 26 9
B1422-804-A00 18 19 | B3311-012-000 38 59
B1528-804-000-A 20 2 | B3311-704-000 36 5 MAO-11532000 36 25 SB-1100003-00 6 7
B165629-804-000 22 40 | B3311-704-000 36 31 MAO-11632000 36 57 SD-0260271-SP 10 29
B1534-804-000 22 23 | B3311-704-000 38 7 MAO-11532000 38 28 SD-0280401-SL 8 42
B1604-704-000 10 30 | B3311-704-000 38 44 MAO-11532000 38 .36 SD-0600341-TF 24 18
B1606-704-000 10 45 | B3311-804-000 36 11 MDO-500S1800 8 31 §$D-0720271-SP 12 28
B1611-804-0A0-A 10 18 | B3311-804-000 36 39 MDO-50082100 8 7 SD-0720803-TH 19 7
B1612-804-C00 14 31 B3311-804-000 38 15 MDO-50052100 8 49 SK-2351600-SC 31 7
B1620-804-000 10 9 | B3311-804-000 38 50 SK-2351600-SC 31 10
B1624-704-000 12 9 | B3317-704-000 36 23 NM-6040000-SN 14 38 SK-23561600-SC ~ 32 28
B1646-704-000-A 12 66 | B3317-704-000 36 52 NM-6050001-SE 36 4 SK-3311500-SC 31 21
B1646-704-000-A 16 30 | B3317-704-000 38 29 NM-6050001-SE 36 9 SK-3311500-SC 32 32
B1647-704-000-A 12 65 | B3317-704-000 38 62 NM-6050001-SE 36 16 SK-3382001-SE - 36 28
B1652-704-000 10 42 | B3318-704-L00-A 36 29 NM-6050001-SE 36 22 SK-3382001-SE 38 2
B2017-372-000 24 9 | B3318-704-L00-A 38 5 NM-6050001-SE 36 36 SK-3382001-SE 38 38
B2024-771-000 14 32 | B3318-704-L00-A 38 42 NM-6050001-SE 36 44 SK-3412000-SC 4 49
B2024-771-000 27 18 | B3319-704-L00 36 33 N¥-6050001-SE 36 50 SK-35613200-SC 34 41
B2102-816-000-A 19 6 | B3319-704-1.00 38 4 NM-6050001-SE 38 12 SL-4061231-8C 12 62
B2105-816-000 19 4 | B3319-704-L0C 38 9 NM-6050001-SE 38 20 SL-9061291-SE 34 12
B2107-816-000 10 10 | B3319-704-L00 38 37 NM-6050001-SE 38 27 SL-9061291-SE 34 24
B2111-716-000 19 16 | B3319-704-L00 38 39 NM-6050001~SE 38 47 SL-9082091-SE 34 10
B2119-816-A00 19 8 | B3320-704-L0C-A 36 18 NM-6050001-SE 38 55 SL-9082091-SE 34 22
B2119-816-B00 19 9 [ B3320-704-L00-A 36 47 NM-6050001-SE 38 61 SM-0030301-SN 16 42
B2119-816-C00 18 10 | B3320-704-L00-A 38 23 NM-6060001-SE 36 56 SM-0081001-SD 4 43
B2119-816-D00 19 11 B3320-704-L00-A 38 58 NM-6060001-SE 38 26 SM-1040801-SC 2 26
B2119-816-E00 19 12 | B3321-704-L0B 36 32 NM-6060001-SE 38 34 SM-1040801-SC 4 16
B2120-816-000 19 5 | B3321-704-LOB 38 35 NM-6060003-5C 22 29 SM-1040801-SC 4 23
B2202-816-000 24 22 | B3321-704-L00 36 54 NM-6080011-SF 14 39 SM-4040601-SC 4 25
B2314-019-000 24 7 | B3321-704-L00 38 31 NM-6080600-SM 32 12 SM-4040655-SP 2 48
B2401-816-000 24 3 | B3321-704-L00 33 64 NM-6080721-SE 34 9 SM-4040655-SP 18 46
B2402-716-000 24 4 | B3525-704-000 14 5l NM-6080721-SE 34 21 SM-4040855-SP 227
B2508-704-000 18 21 | B3525-704-000 14 52 NM-6080721-SE 34 32 SM-4040855-SP 2 32
B2525-352-000 19 27 | B3534-012-000 30 45 NS-6090310-SN 2 40 SM-4040855-SP 4 17
B2530-704-000 18§ 61 B3534-362-000 30 11 NS-6090310-SP 24 70 SM-4040855-SP 4 22
B2531-704-000 18§ 31 B4111-804-00E 27 15 NS-6080310-SP 27 17 SM-4040855-SP 6 2
B2631-704-000 19 18 | B4115-704-000 26 33 NS-6090310-SP 31 28 SM-4040855-SP 6 3
B2739-761-000 26 38 | B7114-012-0A0 34 25 NS-6080310-SP 32 39 SM-4040855-SP 8§ 32
B3013-141-HOA 4 32 | B8151-771-0A0 34 27 NS-6110310-SP 30 51 SM-4040855-SP § 36
B3101-804-000 24 47 | B8151-771-000 34 38 N§-6110310-SP 30 52 SM-4040855-SPp 12 2
B3102-804-000 24 46 | B8162-771-000 34 39 NS-6110420-~SP 2 18 SM-4040855-SP 28 27
B3103-804-000 24 48 | B8153-771-000 34 8 NS-6110420-SP 22 38 SM-4041055-SP 2 46
B3112-704-000 24 43 | B8163-771-000 34 20 NS-6150430-SP 14 65 SM-4041055-SP 12 56
B3112-704-000 24 44 | B8153-771-000 34 40 NS§-6240630-SN 31 18 SM-4041401-SC 10 44
B3112-704-000 24 45 NS-6240630-SN 32 6 SM-4041455-SN 24 79
B3113-352-000 24 2 | CM-3002000-Al 4 8 NS-6620320-SP 10 6 SM-4050855-SP 6 44
B3120-125-000 24 8 | CM-3002000-01 2 55 NS-6680410-SP 4 39 SM-4050855-SP 24 1
B3120-352-000 24 11 CM-3002001-A1 4 11 SM-4051055-SP 2 12
B3120-352-000 24 60 | CM-3002001-01 4 b5l PS-0150082-KH 16 12 SM-4051055-SP 26 54
B3120-352-000 24 61 CQ-2020000-00 14 37 PS-0200052-KH 24 20 SM-4051255-SP 4 4
B3120-352-000 24 62 | CQ-2020000-00 18 20 PS-0200062-KH 19 30 SM-4051405-SE 36 8
B3120-704-000 24 54 | CQ-2520000-00 8§ 16 P§-0300062-KH 18 30 SM-4051405-SE 36 26
B3120-704-000 24 55 | CS-0400671-SD 2 5 P§-0300132-KH 4 50 SM-4051405-SE 36 37
B3120-704-000 24 56 | CS-095081A-SH 10 21 PS-0300132-KH 10 31 SM-4051405-SE 38 13
B3126-012-000 24 10 | CS-100101E-SH 14 33 PS-0300132-KH 24 80 SM-4051405-SE 38 48
B3126-012-000 24 57 | CS-100101E-SH 16 31 SM-4051601-SC 30 54
B3126-012-000 24 58 | CS-100101E-SH 16 33 RE-0300000-K0 12 58 SM-4060801-SE 30 55
B3126-012-000 24 59 | CS-1031210-SH 18 2 RE-0300000-K0 16 37 SM-4061201-SE 36 55
B3304-704-000-A 36 14 | CS-1031210-SH 18 23 RE-0400000-K0 14 40 SM-4061201-SE 38 32
B3304-704-000-A 36 42 | CS-111101H-SH 14 35 RE-0400000-K0 16 38 SM-4061201-SE 38 65
B3304-704-000-A 38 18 | CS-111101H-SH 27 8 RE-0500000-K0 12 28 SM-6030510-SC 16 43
B3304-704-000-A 38 53 | CS-1201010-SH &8 9 RE-0800000-K0 16 39 SM-6051202-TP 10 3
B3305-704-000-A 36 7 R0-0371801-00 18 42 SM-6051202-TP 12 34
B3305-704-000-A 36 35 | D8113-5655-B00 34 7 R0-0601501-00 12 171 SM-6051202-TP 19 156
B3305-704-000-A 38 11 D8113-555-B00 34 I8 R0-0681901-00 16 40 SM-6051202-TP 19 20

AN




NUMEZRICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

75|

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i) H N0 i H__NO 2% # NO &% " N

SM-6053000-SE 36 15 SS-6080410-SP 12 32 SS-7110840-SP 28 22 WP-0371016-SD 16 35
SM-6053000-SE 36 43 SS-6080410-Sp 18 38 88-7110910-SP 2 9 WP-0371026-SD 20 6
SM-6053000-SE 38 19 38-6080720-8P 8 37 88-7110910-TP 10 37 Wp-0371026-SD 20 14
SM-6053000-SE 38 54 $8-6090420-SP 32 19 SS-7110910-TP 24 81 WP-0371026-8D 20 22
SM-6061200-SP 18 6 55-6090620-SP 12 57 $8-7111410-8P 22 39 WpP-0371026-SD 28 9
SM-6061200-SP 22 28 S5-6090620-TP 18 58 $S-7111410-TP 6 23 WP-0371026-SD 28 26
SM-6061202-TP 6 24 S3-6090630-SP 18 52 SS-7111410-TP 6 28 WP-0371036-SD 14 57
SM-6061202-TP 6 29 SS-6090630-SP 31 8 S§-7111410-TP 6 32 WP-0451026-SH 14 538
SM-6061210-SC 16 45 S8-6090630-SP 32 29 $8-7111810-SP 6 33 WP-0460556-SD 12 68
SM-6061402-TP 8 3 SS-6090630-TP 18 12 SS-7111810-TP 6 13 WP-0460556-SD 16 36
SM-6061402-TP 8 14 | SS5-6090650-SP 20 9 88-7111810-TP 6 17 WP-0480856-SP 12 5b
SM-6061402-TP 10 20 83-6090650-Sp 20 17 SS-7111810-TP 6 22 Wp-0621016-SD 12 64
SM-6061610-SC 16 46 SS-6090650-SP 20 26 $S-7111810-TP 6 27 WP-0621016-SD 16 48
SM-6061610-SC 36 30 | SS-6090650-SP 30 13 SS-7111815-TP 6 31 WpP-0621016-SH 14 59
SM-6061610-SC 38 6 8S-6090670-TP 8 45 SS-7111810-TP 16 41 WP-0621036-SP 26 40
SM-6061610-SC 38 43 SS-6110420-TP 14 45 SS-7151120-SP 26 34 WP-0651056-SD 30 44
SM-6061802-TP 30 56 SS-6110520-TP 14 46 $S-7161040-3P 22 34 WP-0671016-SE 34 36
SM-8040302-TP 2 6 85-6110610-TP 2 8 $S-8080310-TP 8 43 WP-0751576-5D 4 37
SM-8040402-TP 22 16 S8-6110610-TP 26 43 $S-8080310-TP 8 48 WP-0764016-SP 6 49
SM-8040612-TP 8 26 S$S-6110610-TP 26 51 S5-8090630-TP 8 4 WP-0850002-SC 32 13
SM-8050402-TP 19 21 SS-6110710-TP 10 28 85-8110410-TP 2 44 WP-0871602-SE 34 11
SM-8050402-TP 19 25 8S-6110710-TP 14 47 SS-8110410-TP 10 22 WP-0871602-SE 34 23
SM-8050402-TP 30 57 8S-6110710-TP 19 41 S5-8110410-TP 12 1 Wp-0871602-SE 34 30
SM-8050602-TP 19 24 | SS-6110710-TP 22 31 $S-8110410-TP 24 23 Wp-1102016-SC 31 16
SM-9051203-CP 14 41 S5S-6110820-Tp 14 48 $8-8110410-TP 30 12 Wwp-1102016-3C 32 4
SM-9061203-SE 34 34 | SS-6111052-TP- 22 6 88-81105620-TP 22 22 WP-1612616-SE 36 24
SM-8061250-TP 14 42 | SS-6111440-SP 2 19 88-81105620-TP 30 28 WP-1612616-SE 36 53
SM-0061250-TP 14 43 SS-6120620-TP 30 25 $S-8110750-8P 10 27 Wp-1612616-SE 38 30
SM-9061250-TP 16 11 SS-6121020-SP 14 67 $8-8151150-SP 6 48 Wp-1612616-SE 38 63
SM-9061250-TP 16 44 | S8-6121020-SP 22 26 $5-8660330-SP 12 7 WS-0621210-KR 34 35
SM-9061250-TP 27 6 S$8-6121220-TP 10 11 55-8660330-SP 14 36 WS-0822010-KP 4 38
SM-9082023-SE 34 28 | SS-6151440-SP 26 13 SS-8660330-SP 27 9 WS-0861410-KR 34 29
SM-9082513-CF 32 1l 53-6660710-TP 16 49 SS-8660530-TP 14 34 WS-1002560-KR 31 17
SQ-0000451-MZ 30 58 8S-6661110-SP 12 38 $5-8660530-TP 16 32 WS-1002560-KR 32 5
SQ-1110401-MZ 30 15 | SS-7060310-SP 12 39 SS-8660530-TP 16 34 WZ-0420350-KP 2 4
SQ-1110401-MZ 30 59 $S-7060510-SP 12 48 SS-8660610-TP 8§ 10 WZ-0640312-K0 24 27
SQ-1110451-MZ 30 26 $§-7060510-SP 20 3 85-8660610-TP 18 3 WZ-0850302-K0 4 31
SQ-1110451-MZ 30 27 SS-7060510-SP 26 48 85-8660610-TP 18 24 WZ-2640310-KH 6 41
SQ-1110451-MZ 30 39 38-7060610-SP 18 15 $S-9090410-TP 18 13
SQ-1150441-SD 30 40 $S-7080520-SP 20 6 $S-9090610-TP 16 50 100-04109 4 12
8Q-1150451-MZ 30 23 SS-7080520-SP 20 13 $S-9090610-TP 18 50 101-26803 30 32
SQ-1150454-SD 30 24 | SS8-7080520-SP 20 21 8$S-9110430-TP 19 29 111-51065 34 26
S8-2090520-SL 2 38 SS-7090410-SP 14 49 8S-9111010-SP 12 25 111-55108 31 19
$8-2090830-SL. 24 69 | SS-7090510-SP 26 50 88-9111010-SP 26 25 111-55108 32 30
SS-2110710-TP 14 44 | SS-7090530-SP Z 48 S5-9111050-SP 12 15 111-55207 31 20
S$§-2110910-8L 26 1 SS-7090610-SP 2 52 $8-9111610-SP 27 28 111-565207 32 31
§5-3090610-SP 2 41 SS-7090610-SP 26 44 $5-9112420-TP 27 19 111-57567 34 2
S§-3090610-SP 18 44 | S$S-7090610-SP 28 1l $8-9151210-TP 4 27 111-59001 34 6
§S-3090610-SP 18 48 88-7090610-SP 28 21 $5-9151210-TP 14 66 111-59001 34 18
SS-4060310-Sp 27 11 SS-7090611-~SL 4 34 $8-9151210-TP 18 28 111-59365 34 14
$S-4060310-SP 27 25 | S8-7090620-TP 12 45 $8-9151210-TP 18 40 111-85006 36 21
§§-4080610-SP 12 18 $8-7090710-SP - 26 29 §8-9151210-TP 19 32 111-85105 36 17
§S-4080620-TP 6 35 85-7090850-SP 18 54 $8-9151210-TP 2233 111-86105 36 45
8S8-4090415-SP 24 15 $S-7091410-8P 2 28 $S-9681610-TP 6 50 111-85105 38 21
§8-4090415-SP 24 28 §S-7091810-SP 27 16 ST-6030821-0A 32 16 111-85105 38 56
S§-40905615~SP 12 63 SS-7110510-SP 2 35 ST-6030821-0A 32 23 111-85204 36 6
S§-4090515-SP 16 47 S8-7110510-Sp 22 10 111-85204 36 34
SS-4090615-SP 18 17 SS-7110540-SP 36 12 TA-0180401-M0 14 53 111-85204 38 10
S§-4091015-SP 2 22 | S$S-7110540-SP 36 40 TA-0180401-M0 14 54 111-85204 38 45
§S-4091015-SP 28 8 §S-7110540-SP 38 16 TA-0290301-MO 30 30 111-85352 6 2
SS5-4091015-SP 28 25 SS-7110540-SP 38 51 TA-0340201-R0 14 27 111-85402 36 3
S§§-4110515-8P 8 28 SS-7110710-SP 2 21 TA-0340201-R0 14 55 111-85501 36 18
8§5-4110515-SP 24 25 §$S-7110720-SP 26 17 TA-0400301-M0 30 31 111-85501 36 46
§S-4112215-SP 30 14 | SS-7110720-TP 19 2 TA-0620504-R0 24 68 111-85501 38 22
88-4120615-SP 2 24 | S8-7110740-TL 24 71 TA-0750704-R0O 4 45 111-855601 38 57
S55-4151215-8P 4 14 | SS-7110740-TP 14 50 TA-0800501-R0 14 56 114-04704 30 43
SS8-5080212-TP 6 36 S$8-7110810-SP 10 32 TA-0800504-R0 12 4 115-00808 4 2
SS8-5090610-SP 31 27 SS-7110840-SP 6 14 TA-0950806-R0O 28 31 115-01301 23
SS8-5090610-SP 32 38 §S-7110840-8P 6 18 TA-1030402-RO 10 7 115-03703 4 36
S8-5110710-SP 4 30 5S-7110840-SP 18 37 TA-1701107-RO 4 46 115-03810 4 44
S§-5110710~-8P 31 9 5S-7110840-SP 18 60 TA-1871602-R0O 4 29 115-03885 4 41
§S-5110710-SP 32 24 | S8-7110840-SP 22 9 TA-2050416-R0 10 17 115-03919 4 40
S8-5110710-SP 32 27 $S-7110840-SP 22 11 TA-2050805-R0O 4 26 115-10609 6 40
SS8-5150610-SP 24 5 SS-7110840-SP 26 11 115-28403 12 24
SS-6060440-TP 18 56 $8-7110840-8P 26 39 WP-0370316-SD 32 22 115-28502 12 17
§§-6080320-SP 10 47 | SS-7110840-SP 28 12 WP-0371016-SD 12 61 115-29005 12 54




INDEX OF

NUMERICATL PARTS ]l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

aE B N 2% 2 __N % H__NO 2% 5 _No
115-29005 16 24 118-28407 12 53 119-62800 31 25 121-08403 6 5
115-29914 12 8 118-28514 12 33 119-62800 32 36 121-09211 8 13
115-30110 100 2 118-28563 1229 119-62909 31 26 121-09260 8 12
115-44400 i8 § 118-28605 1237 118-62509 32 37 121-08302 8 b
115-44517 18 10 118-28704 10 39 119-66504 36 49 121-09500 8 8
115-50100 24 49 118-29314 19 31 119-66504 38 25 121-09617 8§ 2
115-50209 24 50 118-29751 19 3 119-66504 38 60 121-09666 8§ 1
115-50308 24 13 118-29900 19 1 119-66702 31 2 121-09906 8§ 17
115-50803 24 12 118-31757 18 18 119-69408 38 3 121-09955 8 15
115-50852 24 6 118-31906 18 39 119-69409 38 40 121-10227 8 23
115-65405 27 21 118-33100 18 53 119-69458 6 1 121-10805 8§ 41
115-65504 27 26 118-33308 18 16 119-69508 36 51 121-10904 8 40
115-65603 27 27 118-33407 18 47 119-69508 38 8 121-11209 8 27
115-65702 27 24 118-33506 18 35 119-69508 38 41 121-11308 8 29
115-65801 27 12 118-34603 30 41 119-69557 38 1 121-12108 8 35
115-65900 27 20 118-40303 30 8 119-69953 36 27 121-13205 22 24
115-65300 27 23 118-41707 30 9 119-70050 38 33 121-13817 22 32
115-66502 26 5 118-43208 30 33 119-91502 12 3 121-14807 22 42
115-66809 14 28 118-46607 26 18 120-02606 6 47 121-14906 22 18
115-66809 27 13 118-47100 26 8 120-04206 18 14 121-15903 22 41
115-71403 31 13 118-48603 26 2 120-04404 30 50 121-16117 10 36
115-71403 32 7 118-49361 31 15 120-04503 18 25 121-16174 10 25
116-71601 31 3 118-49361 32 9 120-12506 20 19 121-16216 10 36
115-71809 32 2 118-49379 32 8 120-12555 20 12 121-16307 10 33
115-71908 32 3 118-49411 31 12 120-13306 1213 121-16406 10 34
115-82012 18 27 118-49411 32 25 120-13405 12 23 121-16505 10 40
115-82079 18 26 118-49601 31 14 120-156301 26 46 121-16703 10 41
115~-82103 18 11 118-50401 32 17 120-~15400 26 47 121-16703 16 29
115-98000 27 22 118-50500 32 21 120-22901 20 11 121-17107 10 46
116-51809 12 16 118-50609 32 20 120-22950 20 4 121-17206 10 16
117-00507 12 22 118-50815 31 11 120-23206 20 30 121-17305 10 23
117-01604 12 12 118-50815 32 26 120-23255 20 20 121-17412 12 21
118-02006 26 36 118-50906 32 10 120~23305 20 28 121-17461 12 19
118-02204 2 16 118-556905 28 3 120-24303 20 24 121-17511 12 20
118-02402 2 17 118-55954 28 1 120-24402 20 25 121-18501 10 43
118-03004 2 43 118-55970 28 2 120-24501 20 27 121-18600 10 38
118-04309 2 31 118-56002 28 16 120-24501 20 29 121-18708 1270
118-04606 26 62 118-56051 28 14 120-24501 20 31 121-18808 10 26
118-05207 4 28 118-56077 28 15 120-25706 6 51 121-18907 10 24
118-06304 26 4 118-56101 28 4 121-00301 4 20 121-19210 10 19
118-06304 26 7 | 118-56101 28 17 121-00418 4 1 121-19400 12 46
118-06304 26 10 118-56200 28 5 121-00517 4 18 121-19509 12 50
118-06304 26 42 118-56200 28 18 121-00608 4 3 121-19608 12 42
118-11619 6 46 118-56309 28 10 121-00806 4 5 121-197566 12 40
118-19109 22 36 118-56309 28 20 121-01200 2 45 121-19806 12 41
118-19208 22 37 118-56408 28 13 121-01309 2 42 121-19905 12 43
118-19315 22 35 118-56408 28 23 121-01408 2 51 121-20002 12 44
118-23606 10 12 118-56507 28 7 121-01515 2 39 121-20416 19 14
118-23606 27 1 | 118-56507 28 24 121-01804 4 15 121-20465 19 13
118-23706 10 13 118-90001 18 55 121-01903 4 9 121-20507 19 17
118-23705 27 2 118-90100 26 53 121-01903 4 10 121-20804 24 17
118-23804 8§ 11 118-90308 26 45 121-01952 4 7 121-20903 24 14
118-23804 10 14 118-98400 16 28 121-02000 4 33 121-21000 24 16
118-23804 27 3 119-13407 14 29 121-02109 4 35 121-21109 24 18
118-23903 10 15 119-14405 14 30 121-02208 26 21 121-21208 24 24
118-23903 27 4 119-18109 30 10 121-02307 2 33 121-21307 24 26
118-24018 10 4 119-25104 20 8 121-02406 2 34 121-22008 19 26
118-24067 10 1 119-25104 20 16 121-02752 2 2 121-22404 18 5
118-24109 10 8 119-29403 20 23 121-02810 26 27 121-22511 18 4
118-24505 121 119-30609 20 10 121-02950 26 35 121-22610 18 1
118-24653 12 6 119-30609 20 18 121-03107 26 37 121-23410 18 22
118-24703 12 49 119-30906 20 7 121-03206 2 50 121-23501 18 28
118-25304 12 30 116-30906 20 15 121-03305 2 20 121-23808 18 46
118-25858 12 36 119-48601 10 5 121-03404 2 47 121-23907 18 43
118-25908 12 60 119-49005 Z 14 121-03511 2 b4 121-24004 18 36
118-260056 12 67 119-51100 2 30 121-03602 26 23 121-24608 18 7
118-26005 16 25 119-565056 6 38 121-03701 26 22 121-24806 18 8
118-26104 12 59 119-59400 31 1 121-04907 4 47 121-26108 24 82
118-26104 16 26 119-59558 32 1 121-05201 4 48 121-26207 24 32
118-26203 12 69 119-60002 31 29 121-05358 2 1 121-26405 24 63
118-26203 16 27 119-60002 32 40 121-07702 6 43 121-26405 24 64
118-26310 1227 119-60200 32 15 121-07900 6 34 121-26405 24 65
118-26401 12 31 119-60259 32 14 121-08007 6 8 121-26504 24 18
118-27607 12 47 119-60309 32 18 121-08106 6 9 121-26702 24 51
118-27904 12 51 119-60655 34 1 121-08213 6 1 121-26702 24 52
118-28050 12 10 ] 119-60754 34 13 121-08304 6 4 121-26702 24 53

A




NUMERICATL

INDEX OF PARTS

5l

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
5% H N =& =2 _No 2% 2 __NO B H N

121-26819 24 39 123-06601 22 7 123-41806 31 6
121-26868 24 33 123-06700 22 8 123-41905 31 5
121-26918 24 38 123-06809 22 27 123-41954 31 4
121-26967 24 34 | 123-08003 16 1 123-47555 24 21
121-27015 24 40 123-08102 16 2 123-71506 6 10
121-27064 24 36 123-08201 16 3 123-72009 8 21
121-27114 24 41 123-08300 14 26 123-72108 8§ 24
121-27163 24 36 123-08300 16 4 123-72167 8 22
121-27213 24 42 | 123-08409 14 21 123-72306 8 33
121-27262 24 37 123-08409 16 5 123-72405 8 34
121-27403 24 T2 123-08508 16 6 123-72603 6 16
121-27502 24 13 123-08607 16 7 123-72652 6 15
121-27601 24 74 | 123-08706 16 9 123-73007 22 20
121-27700 24 175 123-08755 16 8 123-74013 18 23
121-27809 24 76 123-08805 16 10 123-74104 19 18
121-27957 24 77 | 123-08904 16 13 123-74203 19 22
121-28203 24 66 123-09001 16 14 123-75051 6 21
121-28302 24 67 123-09100 14 1 123-75150 6 26
121-29706 30 34 | 123-09209 14 2 123-75259 6 30
121-30100 30 35 | 123-09308 14 3 123-75309 6 25
121-30209 30 36 123-09407 14 4 123-75408 6 37
121-30308 30 37 123-09506 14 5 123-75606 18 41
121-30407 30 38 123-09605 14 6 123-75705 18 59
121-32106 6 12 | 123-09704 14 7 123-75952 18 49
121-32155 6 11 123-09803 14 8 123-77652 26 16
121-32502 27 7 | 123-09803 27 14 123-77560 26 15
121-32619 26 19 | 123-09902 14 9 123-77586 26 14
121-32700 26 24 | 123-10009 14 10 123-77602 26 26
121-33211 26 41 123-10108 14 11 123-77701 26 28
121-33708 26 32 123-10207 14 12 123-77800 26 30
121-355056 31 24 | 123-10306 14 13 123-77909 26 31
121-35505 32 35 123-10504 14 15 123-78105 26 20
121-35554 31 23 123-10603 14 16 123-78303 26 12
121-355654 32 34 | 123-10702 14 17 123-78816 § 18
121-38152 28 29 123-10801 14 19 123-78915 8 19
121-38301 28 30 123-10850 14 18 123-79012 8 20
121-38400 28 28 | 123-10900 14 20 123-79608 2 37
121-47203 2 36 123-10900 22 13 123-82503 12 14
122-50205 4 19 | 123-11007 14 22 123-83501 18 34
122-50510 2 25 | 123-11106 14 23 123-83600 18 33
122-50601 2 29 123-112056 16 15 123-83808 18 32
122-52706 30 42 | 123-11304 16 16 123-84202 18 57
122-52805 8§ 6 123-11403 16 17 123-84400 19 28
122-58000 4 21 123-11502 16 18 123-84509 26 49
122-58307 19 35 | 123-11650 i6 19 123-85258 2 23
122-58406 19 36 123-11809 16 20 123-86357 2 13
122-58505 19 33 | 123-11908 16 21 123-86009 4 13
122-58604 19 34 | 123-12005 16 22 123-86504 8 47
122-58802 19 39 | 123-12104 16 23 123-86603 § 30
122-58801 19 40 | 123-12203 14 24 123-88054 24 28
122-59008 19 37 123-12302 14 25 123-88153 24 30
122-59107 19 38 123-15008 3o 1 123-88252 24 31
122-80103 6 45 123-15156 30 18 123-88500 2 15
122-88700 22 16 123-15206 30 29 123-88807 14 60
123-00109 2 10 | 123-15354 30 16 123-88906 14 61
123-00208 2 11 123-15503 30 19 123-89003 14 62
123-00505 2 7 123-15602 30 20

123-00653 4 24 | 123-15701 30 21

123-04002 8 44 | 123-15800 30 17

123-04101 8 46 123-15909 30 3

123-04309 8 38 | 123-15958 30 2

123-04408 8 39 | 123-16006 30 4

123-05008 22 25 123-16105 30 5

123-05256 22 30 123-16204 30 6

123-05405 14 83 123-16303 30 22

123-05504 14 64 | 123-16402 14 68

123-05603 20 1 123-16501 14 69

123-05850 22 21 123-16600 14 70

123-05800 22 14 | 123-16709 14 71

123-05859 22 12 | 123-16808 14 72

123-06007 14 14 | 123-16907 14 173

123-06106 22 2 1 123-17004 3 7

123-06165 22 1 123-17103 14 74

123-06205 22 3 | 123-17202 14 75

123-06353 22 4 | 123-18002 27 b

123-06551 22 5 | 123-18101 27 10




MEMO




MEMO







JLEKKE O
T 182-8655 R EBRMAHEHAES-2-1

EHER
TEL. 03-3480-1111(X\) TEL. 03-3430-4001(5 1 ¥4 )
BEL R, CHEHIE
To order or for further
JUKI CORPORATION Yo order ot

INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q.

8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO, CHOFU-SHI
TOKYO 182 - 8655, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)3-3430-4001 to 4005
FAX : (81)3-3430~4909 - 4914 . 4984

please contact :

TELEX : J22967

Copyright (€) 1998~2001 JUKI CORP. HZDA—Y YR PEBARBROLDFERAEETIEBFHY T, ) .
ERONBEENTER. HEF52& * The description covered in this parts fist is subject to change for improvement of the cammodity without notice.
ERLELET. XZORA=Y YR b5, 2001560 REOHSHBTEARLLLOTY,

All rights reserved throughout the world. * This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of June 2001.

Printed in Japan






